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: LEITBACE :
! : #
A * s % % £ o ;L

Ak

14. The 484 Bomb Gp (1) consisting of Hg 3<t LBL Bomg Gp /H) (****%) Rostcr #1,
&2/, Bomb Sq (1) (###%) Rogter #2, 825 Bomb Sq (H) (**** Rostor #3, 826 Bomb Sq \ )
(*5%%) Rostor #4, 827 3onb Sq (H) (#x%%) Rostor #5, is reld fr asgmt and dy this sta

2

and P by rail fo B on ¥ENtHEEAEEX ot timcs indicnted b,lo' S0 25 to ar-

o

rive thoroat not Tetor than ¥R e ek

u.z...

* w® * * * *

This is a pcrv“nhnh chonze of station.

The attached rosters arc hereby made o prpt of this ord Instructions contnrincd
in WD publieation MO LSRR RX noplicable to ***xf*'“ have been complied
mith, -« The provigions of *hseiwinetion AR 3452800 Hilitary Records =~ Ecport of Chanaze

o)
1 July 1942 2s sncnded will be complicd writh p”owﬂth Cost of trnnsportation of ***

and ¥¥xF#EX . jncluding the shipnent of ags, 'rill be goveranced by tho provisions
of Wor Dept bl*ﬂMW"r" 3k%¥% and ¥e%%, Undor the provisions of D Cirs #%* 19;/ and
KKHe & 1943 KRk AXKE Lop Tk HK KSR I'(,'J"l.(' cd-Par HAKAK Dlu" X kX% ¥X%4 ndditio onal I"‘ta.Ol’

alws to provide subs for unforscen delny cnroutc 111 be dravn in advance. To pro-
vide funds for the vurchrse of ice and, in 2n CMOYZConCy, articles of subsistence,
cn route, the ¥e&esks i) be furnished funds ot the rute of *¥¥¥¥¥ pop pation FHFK
for the scheduled travel time, plus ancunis ~t tho sone rates for all additional
rrtiong or nenls provided for delays cn routc. Upon arrival thc accounts Vil e
scttled rith Finnnce O ot destination. ; ;
Travel of dependents, p cking, cratinz nnd shipment of houschold goods 2uth CJdL¥
as providcd for in ‘D Cir 2061, 1942 os o~monded.
A1l cquipnmont FFEEE sont on ¥¥EERE fr this *#% o *¥*EKE horetofore mentioned will
o yohurncd by FEEEEEEE go ¥ AAF Hopvard Hebr.

TON: #%e%% P %00t 02-03-04-05-07-~08 & 0425-24.
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* * * : % * *

By order of Lt Colonel VHITE:

THLODORE F 11RCZAK

i 1st Lt,, Air Corps
OFFICIAL: Adjutant
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0 #61, Par 14, Hq, #AF, HN, atd 1 Mar 44 (contd):
825th Bonbrrdment Squadron (H) _
L82th Bombarcment Groyp (H)

(SHIPLENT #2911-H)

," ("_'.J,_' A
338935 A0

GROUND ECHLLON :

MAJOR (2120) 4lfred N Sharrick
CAPTAIN(9301) MILTON B BaRCODY

18T LT (2110) GuORGE ¥ COLEAN JR

15T LT(3160)iiX F DROZLI/SKI
1ST LT(9301)JCHY F HOLSTIUS
18T 'LT(022/) JOSLPH C KRILL
2ND LT(4532) CLaRK i/ LCTON
2D LT(2151) DaVID H ilnNSHLLL
oND LT(42322)+ILLIaM H SCOTT JR 0864389 £0
2ND LT(4000)HaARRY D STuiliONS

24D LT(0200)AURICE O VHITE

lst Sgt (585) Harold J HeCarthy

T/Sgt

(055) Janes fishton

T/Sgt (752) Maurice L Brovm Jr

T/Sat,
T/Sgt
T/Sgt

S/Sgt (

S/Sgt

S/5zt (

S/Sgt
3/Sgt
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
5/5gt
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
sfsg;t
S/Sgt
S/Sgt

(901) Donald C Holt
(754) Milliam H DaBrecque
(824) Poter P Orkisz

) Robert V éxford

) Horbert R &ntle

) Donnald C Barker

) Richard H Browm Jr
) James R Bugncy

) Jesse  Calloway

(911) Roger O Cowan
(813) Charles ¥ Craig
(901) ¥ilfrcd Crowson
(750) Dale N Hoar

(060) Robert V King
(752) Ceeil E Kline
(555) Robert L Lanc
862) Sidasy ' .I.Moxham
901) Frank bhuratore
(750) "iilliam i Stowart
(685) Arnold L Stuebinger
(821) Charles H Terrill
50) Bill 4 ¥hibtty

. (911) Froncis E Holmes

Charles G Albone Jr

) Marvin T hAnderson
) irther A Arduengo
) Donnld K Boannan

Charles ¥ Costello

) Eldon L Dungey

{lilton J Farnsvorth
George S Flamond
Theodore G Garchow Jr
Maurico B Gorst

John P Groen

) C~rl B Grosscnbach

Robert 4 Heiden
Glenn M James

) Scymorce J Kehn

Robert J Kopp

falph
Thomng B Ollis
PR )

Vil 036
Andy T School

043332¢ AC
0571210 #0
0496224, HC
0911002" 46
0572323 40
01555540 OFD
568590 aG

01595155 QHC
0852504 4G

6829153

6999834
14042843
13003502
36198202

6976668
17001470
38109757
I491T7]
14022559
34361443
14105089
18025573
33072923
38279553
33333775
34144981
38104473
14039455
31112187
355217383
140456787
18127021
15067896

17020687

37263547

32735606

38231995
18159932
35537815
36331841
39306172
17025153
20155301
30538058
39277384
36552970
35279705
36448523
34343031
11130960
42216535
17042519
14028816

Segt Paul R Straw 33235452 .
Szt Loonard L Suiter 37500838
Szt Frcderick ¥ Toht Jr 33072688
Sgt Kennoth & Tetro 31047233 .- °
Sgt Floyd 4 Timberlake 19180842
Sgt Donald b iiade 11105494
Sat Jemes 4 lilliams 34239189 -,
Sgt ) Ronald J Lilson . * 36186755
Sgt John S lynimko 36384495
Cpl- Crrl G andersor, . 37559823
Cp1l (911) Erwin il Bashaw | 36278740
Cpl ) Robert E Bennctt 34537576
Cpl ) Roland D Boulangzer 31110521
Cpl Elmer L Bowden 34478456
Cp1 William J Boucs 13168164
Cpl Robert Brass 328275392
Cpl Leonard G Bugcl Jr 32746912
Cpl George ¥ Busch 39028737
Cnl Indalceio T Cardcnns 38361797
Cpl Paul P Chcfchis Hi s s
Cpl Allcen ¥ Cummings 12072769
Cpl Cyrus H Curd 34420983
Cpl Timothy Dahill 32621885
Cpl ) Donald B Damition 16065460
Cpl Melvin R Ditchic 35373301
Cpl ) Edg~r H Ellison Jr 35651350
Cpl Francis T Fahrcnholtz38193007
Cp2 Elmer Vi Finkey 16074761
Cpl Henry Garbatino 11094329
Cpl ) Honry L Glass 39277309
Cp1l Harry H Hill 36328745
Cpl Deance R Hinton 16081219
Cpl ) Claudc O Hooks 33521804
Cpl A1bin M Horoszka 36725521
Col Huzh & Howard 36505295
Cpl Louis L Huber, 32452087 .
Cpl Harold C Jacobs YLLL2TO
Cpl Theodore L Johnson 39411514
Cpl Homer E Jones 39536477
Cpl Svdncy & Keone 31072575
Cpl i311iam H Kingston 17052158
Cpl Alexander A Komb 39273812
Cpl ) Stanlcy N Laque 38380552
Cpl (755) LeRoy B Leach 31332912
Cpl (620) John ¥ Lec 33713951
Cpl (807) Molvin W Leck 39263373
Cpl (487) Victor H Legler 35577279
Cpl (755) George H Litow 36741600
Cpl (754) Stanicy Y Litts 32338523

Cpl (755

Cpl
Cpl

Cnl

Qp

Cnl
Col
Cpl
Conl
Cpl

i1ford C larkhan
Carl ¥ lHeoadows 37326212
Frank S lickey Jr
Anthony W Hikolaitisl2174120

tilton ¢

Roster Ho 3
¥ e
= Enged Sof B tapes

) Goorge H liacDuffle Jr

32870303
32135004
AL
33495047

3837595
S K5

HMiller

) Francis J iurphy 12155111

Hopmer D Helson 37213858
Simpson & dclson 24601375
George © Nerell 36448517
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Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Cpl (

Cpl

Cp]_

. Cp1
Pfe
Piec
Pie

Ffe (

Pfec
Pfc
Efe
Bie
Pfc
Pfec
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pre
Pfec
Pfe
Bie
Pfe
Pfc

Blo-lé

Pfe
Pfc
Efic
Pfe
Pfe
Bic
Pfe
Pfc
Pfe
Pfe

(7)&
(060)
(0%0)

OJI“’
a*ltur J Horris
Ashley L Bunn Jr
Ldvard S Nurkicwicz
Jom ph T Urtalani
Abrahem Pechersk
John R Pcterson
Charlcs J Pytlik
Louis ¥ Ransor
willizm B Rilcy

) Robcrt a Roboerts
) ¥illi-m S Rodgcrs

Robert S Hyan
aArlow & Sampson

Harry H Sanders
) George W Sanders

Stayton ;i Saunders
Eduard Sax
Nicholas W Scala
Benjomin Schildkret
Richard i Sccbrldt
arnold S Skogscth
Jerry C Smith
Stoven Smith
Virgil R Snivh
John P Sprinkle
Robert i Steiger
Raymond # Trangmer

) John J Turncr

Eilis Van Orman
11J1.r L Viehroy
Hrrnld € Viangens
Peter & Wattcrs
Ynlter A Winfree
Stoanlcy T toronik
Dallins V iorthy
dilli-m S " right
Colestec addonizio
Harold L Bnailcy

) Hovard G B~rncs
) Bernard J Beoumer
) Joseph C Bott

J, B, Bowles
Th@rﬁ" B Bowlby Jr
P-ul I Brilln
Joscph Cnldcrone Jr

| Vincent Crmpana

Anthony i Caparclli
Edard R C~rpenter

) Junior L Clevish
) John J_Coll

Jin J Duic
311iam ¥ Indcrs
Jilliﬁm J Bvans
J mes H Ficld
J),.]\‘ Fm ""V.:.Yl

Midton Jvﬂ\ 2.0
Jurlj i ijll rdo
Ienl W Gonacr
Hernit G Garner
Prul & Gnrza

) Cormclo & Granato
5) Raymoud D Gong

Alton N Gray

Alcex J Koziekd
farvin O Krusc
James 4 Kucnstlor

37457902
15112974
36596362
12142625
32735123
13126224
36614762
31213041

’)9 5¢ )O()uo

. 34336380

33581412
15013874

19161972
3843877
36728249
18214223
33560502
32320312
32177529
36583371
37545016
39278235
32476104
35581925
14149079
36727043
18058920
35093139
13084435
37341826
39274235
32717161
33126271
31280579
14184810
36591126
327793428
31317481
34602399
37440692
35538213
35611854
12131606
32755439
36721059
33758749
36657901
32845508
39201498
33345194
36722422
32710856
14122101
39549620
31262837
36665830
32797410
35766316
34200354
38143856
31072499
39136937
31317883
13056092
36815241
18184757
o 9
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Robert H Lanc

4,

Pre (€33) 18122403
Pre (Q14) Zmilc & LeGrand 18161145
Pre (901) Joscph A Lellek 32859620 °
Pfe (555) Dale L McCoon ' 36589910
Pre (345) Leroy H Maikootter 38553269
Pre (901) Alex Makoto . 33618822
Prc (0560) Joscph ¥ Harnbella 33758373
Pre (050) Zeb O iarncy J- 35772732
Pre (521) John V lenke 3322 783 :
pre (807) David D Miller - - 33727
Pre gaos) iortin H Hillstein 3291@1,2
Pfe (650) Joc B loblcy 34600431
Pre (932) Jamos L Horwood - 38101676
Pre (678) Fraak £ O'Connor 39294680
Pre (256) lelvin L Palmer 36297920
Pre (901) Charles ¥ Peach 131330047
Pre (678) William 4 Pompclla 33602833
Pfe (747) Leonard J Ragan 365777uo
Pre (901) Edwnrd M Bqnnbbcrgc§/33‘6593
Pfe (911) Donnld E Reid 37559302
fe (405) Charles R Rosc 38372/,04
Pre (685) Thomas E Rosc 35750083
Pic (754) Charlcs R Rudek 33425140
Rfc (911) Fronk J Schay Jr 18170107
Pfc (901) liax Schuartz 32813856
Pre (901) Floyd Scymour 38341¢65
Prc (911) James J Shechan 31070192
Efc (911) John 4 Sind 37614200
Pre (345) fsca C Smith 35573184
Pfc (911) Paul R Sedorholm 37563807
Prc {055) Fronk & Spirra 32914756
Pre (813) Carl L Sticher 33652318
Pfc (555) George C Stuart 35217711
Pfe g911) Yornoco B Sweatman 34651683
Pfe ;747) Charles J St, Onge 36481051
Pfe (405) Milton 3 Sylvia 11115004
Prc \901) Elmer J Trathen 33617782
Pfc (901) Anthony L Trottn  3578764L
Pee (747) Loster J talker 32833597
Pre (901) Joscph W Matkins 39563730
Pre (901) John U iccden 31247537
Pre (809) Donald B Vecks 35093071
Pfe (345) arnctt Vi dimer 33382607
Pre (405) Wilbur a lioodie 33634201
Pfe (521) ﬁlch‘rd L Yoxthimer 35542387
Pre (060) linllalicu C Zeigler Jr
34518495
Pre (055) Francis L Zitterich 37656755
Pyt (911) Gustove 4 Goclkel 35530755
Pyt (237) Donald R Bennett 35141537
Pyt {060) Gilbert Berger 39616126
Pyt (521) Lee E Boydston 34310355
Pyt (237) &lvah B Brigss 39567589
Pvt (237) Rodnan C Burr 11094229
Pyt (932) Liclvin & Calhoun 38407117
Pvt (911) Eduard J Checthn 2535892
Pyt (237}x‘ntlonj > Clcchpttl 313&3470
Pyt (862) Julius & Corrcale 32464661
Pvt (747) Frencis P 'Crinnian 12153295
Pyt (911) Hobert & Eden 31309680
Pvt (945) Joscph Garifi 32832812
Pvt (521) Koy & Glessner 33829934
Pvt (911) John 4 Grimm 39211664
Pvt (521) Eupgenc Grossnen 32951967
Pyt (945) Roburt i Herrisen 34778799
Pyt (521) Carlos M Hernondesz 32061500
Pyt (521) Kennoth B Holgotts 36741800

lltnf FeZon) Pry



SPECIAL ORDERS) HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FIE
5 . ' Harvard, Nebraska
E Q. 61) 1 March 1944

BaCGE

* . ® * * *

I
1
-3
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14. The 484 Bomb Gp (1) consisting of Hg Det 484 Bomb Gp (H) (%**%%) Roster #1,
82/, Bomb Sq (H) (%#%%) Roster #2, 825 Bomb Sq (H) (#+%*) Roster #3, 826 Bomd Sq (H)
(%%#%) Roster #4, 827 Sonb Sq (Hj (#%%%) Rostor #5, is rcld fr asgmt and dy this sta
and WP by rail to YrHRRARRIHRE o FRRAKKIER ot times indicated below so as to ar-
rive thereat not later than KRAKHK Jlap HFERE,

* ® * * * *

This is n pormanent chonge of station.

The attoched rostors are herebdy made & popb of this order, Instructions contained

in WD publication R THH AR R KRR IR qop]icable o FAHRUER% have been complied

vith. The provisions of s kR e eeknt AR 345-800 Hilitary Hecords - Report of Change,

1 July 1942 as snended i1l be complicd with promptly. Cost of transportation of e

and ¥FEREEX . ipcluding shipment of “hings, will be soverned by the provisions

of Wor Dept Circulars 3%%% apd oe%% . Under the provisions of 1D Cirs *** 1944 and

XAR® QL3 WRFARKE Pop FRMKEFEER pequired for the WE%#% plus ¥e0k*xx additional ration

alws to provide subs for untorscen deley wnrout 1111 be dravn in advance. To pro-

vide fonds for the purchase of ice and, in an cmergency, articles of subsistence,

e poutc, the stk il be furnished funds at the rate of ¥¥H%% pop ration ¥HHEX

for the schoduled travel time, plus avounts At the same rates for all additional

rrations or mcnls provided for delays ¢n routce Upon arrival the accounts will be

scttled —rith Finance O at destination.

Travel of dependonts, paclking, crating ~nd shipment of houschold goods quth OHLY

as provided for in 1D Cir 261, 1942 ns amended.

511 cquipment *¥®EE sont on JrA%AK fp this ¥¥% on *¥¥KXX horetofore mentioned will

ho poturncd by ¥EEEEEEE o *#%%% AAF Harvard Hebr.
TON: %tk P ek 02-03-04-05-07-08 & 0425=24 .

AT 5 e G D s T Tl o et P R
Arut»"l ] B i . = L2\ AN AT Ko Ho e He o Koo SR 7’\“)\-‘»7’/("767(",("ﬁ".’\"/676'rr'}(-*")(";\'*%‘7(‘7(",’(7\-7(-1?»,-'.' B o 5 = & oA
i

T

* * * * * *

By order of Lt Colonel VHITE:

THEODORE F (iIRCZAK
1st Lt., Air Corps

OFFICIAL: Adjutant
el

i

3

ALTON T. LALGUS
1st Lt,, Air Corps
Assistont Adjutant

S ions, Brohirk 27—~



SO #61, Par 14, Hg, AAF, HN, dtd 1 Mar 44 (contd):

827 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H)

484 BOMBARDMENT GROUP ()

( SHIPMENT #2911-K)
Ground Echelon

MAJ(2120) JAMES M KALUEN 0297517 AC  Sgt (211) James W Offuft 15099770
CAPT(3162)WILLIAK F JONES 0414245 MC  Sgt (747) Robert A Pelts Jr 17160150
18T LT(2110) JAMES L BENNETT 0567272 AC  Sgt (747) Lewis J Robinson 14030188
1ST 1T(4823)EDVIN H BRUBECX 0861574 AC  Sgt (686) Stanley M Rozycki 31125293
1ST LT(0200)PAUL R HEUDIRSONJR0579764 AC  Sgt (750) Richard G Rudkin 12148623
1ST LT(9301)WILBUR R RUSSELLJROS7041 AC  Sgt (060) Clarence Il Scott 36182562
2ND LT(4000)PAUL 2 BIRD 01581501 Q}C Sgt (750) Daniel G Seybert 13040114
28D LT(4825)RICHARD F BRACK 0868197 AC  Sgt (686) Francis V Staritey 35575793
20D LT(9301)LEWIS BRUNUEF 0530185 AC  Sgt (620) Elmer L Tindell 14027096
2ND LT(1042) SEYIOUR D OLICKERO866715 AC  Sgt (555) Joseph L Tipton 36061071
20D LT(4532)GEORGE H SONSIINE01549844 AC  Sgt (060) Dan A Tuck 33098029
2ND LT(4822)EDWIN C VICTOR 0864605 AC  Sgt (750) Paul J Vrtiak 31192800
2KD 1LT(0224)SAM E WILLIALS ©583616 AC  Sgt (750) Russell P Wilson 17043239
1lst Sgt (585) Walter H Cady 19175368  Sgt (750) Joseph A Wood 14050650
M/Set (911) Licius W Treat 14046537 Cunl (747) Arthur D Aldene 17070353
T/Sgt (945) Raymond I Brown 6281768 Cpl {747) Charles E Auzustine 33357992
T/Sgt (752) Maxwell S Butterworthld3047317 Cpl (060) Wilburn L Bailey 38228783 .
T/Set (901) Crarles J Hiller 13025483 Cpl (747) Dudley Borringer 32532751
S/Sgt (750) Joseph H Baird 37145764 Cpl (239) John J 3Berghaus 16189118
S/Sgt (901) John J Blazis 13055683 Cpl (747) Bob O 3illings 37761389
S/Sgt (945) Mrrshall C Coleman 18104526 C»1 {754) Fred Brothers Jr 15043347
S/Set (678) Clifford C Erickson 6290994 Cnl (678) Clayton R Brown Jr 35684859
S/8zt (750) Josenh F lialloy Jr 12050993 Cpl (755) Lionel E Cadorette 31188984
S/Set (750) Richerd H Moon 14027076  Cpl (901) James Crrreiro 31067601
S/Sgt (932) Wilfred C lorgan 14046690 Cpl (755) John D Cavico 12162265
S/Set (901) Vernell D Packard 36100946 Cpl (678) Charles F Chambers 33780671
S/Set (901) Leroy J Scallan 38260644 Cnl (405) Perry E Chimene Jr 38541409
§/Set (813) Clanude F Schroeder 17001144 Cpi (747) James C Constanzer 33490120
S/Set (750) Charles H Smart 11037594 Cnl (060) Aiexander J Cgzerwonke 36506032
S/Szt (824) George F Todd R-968132 Cpl (685) Joseph E Czuk Jr 36736977
S/Sgt (821) Carl H Wolfe 14047931 Cpl (747) Edward J Daly 32572260
Set (911) Owen I Beach 18071560 Cpl (405) Theodore A Daum 16029262
Set (862) Alfred B Beiermann 32431112 Cpl (014) Anthony C Demario 36505915
Szt (405) S*dney Bloom 39160047 Cpl (911) Helvin & Downing 18094207
Szt (750) Herold E Bolton 17036423 Cpl (813) Ferdinand Emery Jr . 33073013
Sgt (911) Henry Brown 32435806 Cwli (901) laurice A Forzese 3103946
Set (050) Joel W Brown 14159551 C-1 (555) Harry Frankel 32656919
Set (631) Andrew J Buckley 37395796 Cpl (685) liyron W Frutiger 17076298
Szt (901) John W Cioban 13047856 Cpl (754) Anthony Filarz 333UE835L
Sgt (747) Thomas Darin 35493323 Conl (932) Michael M Gates 39831428
Dat (747) William E Delanzo 33392416 Cpl (747) Richard P Hibveln 36577253
Set (014) William T Elwell 32096197 C»1 (631) William B Horn 15104542
Sgt (862) Herold V Erickson 31082263 Cpl (405) James ® Huddleston Jr 39122463
Set (405) Aaron E Gélman 32625372 Cpl (809) Bernard F Hughes 36355802
Set (747) Ernest 1i Green 17024588 Cpl (754) Cerroll E Junter 33072977
Set (747) Lioyd H Higby 36178861 Cpl (747) John D Jakubowski 32831200
Set (881) Georgpe Hoff 37145383 Cpl (555) Francis W Kellerman 32685661
Segt (750) Jesse W Hogan 350368682 Cnl (747) William X King 35787802
Set (688) Xyle W Holley 14181754 Cw1 (747) George Kustka 32706803
Set (683) Herold A Hovkins 36379481 Cpl (687) James C Lowry 38428066
Set (747) Harold I Hutchinson 34463740 ~ Cpl (911) Clarke S Lyon 31546140
Set (060) Lon Jessee . 16065459 Cpl (747) Charles € Morrs 36642905
S~t (673) William L Johnson 14052510 Cpl (747) Harry A liasin 12204432
Sgt (747) Sherman N Lester Jr 34544771 COpl (747} Marvin C Miner 17055586
Set (826) Raymond J Lucas 39091725 Cpl (631) Donald H Mink 16168758
Set (93°) Edward F Mclaughlin 12132807 Cpl (747) John J lioglia 39098519
Set (275) Donovan P McQueeney  1€101848 Onl {91l) David J Moore 19084016
Sgt (911) Elmer ¥ Moellenhoff 17121167 Cpl (678) lorman H lHoore Jr 33596265
COEFIDEEIIAL
=1z ELbyrn Z’Z v sk LR7~— ¢’7~ o

Roster Yo 5
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Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pt
Pt
Pvt
Pvt
Py
Pvy
Pt
Fvt
Pyt
Pt
Pvt
Prt
Pvi

Ryt Y

Bt

Fvt

Pyt 10

vy
Pvi
Pyt
Evt
Bt
Fut
Pvt
Evt

(747)
(521)
(901)
(345)
(757)
(932)
(555)
(5:70)
(408)
(021)
(911)
(901)
(521)
(911)
{521)

= O
¢

Zdear E Livingston
Alfonso Lovato
Pitacio S HMartinesz
Troy C McHMinn

T:codore J Mikowycheok

Jess G licntez
James L Montoya
Gerald G Mordica
William L Murphy
Eino M Forth
Joseph Panarella
Allen A Peterson
William A Phillivps
Oharles L Pine
John S Polosky
Mauriece B Powers

1) Michael Puch

Antonio Redrigues
Robert W Rowe
Charlies H Schafer

; Leo G Schuster

“onn A Semprazik

o} h Sheridan

lan J Sherman

d G Sims

= Z Sonnenbsrg
R Standridge

39275048,
18121084
39860029
38508712
33489456
37703481
37701270
37533525
37552437
37565224
33751761
33762765
24636474
17168907
33589728
35766637
36757602
31182590
37049164
37525853
36027488
32604597
34849753
33390716

. 32941173

38219392
35479100
38509615

Pvt
vt
BYh

Pvt

vt

Py
Prt
Pt
Pvt
Pvt
Sgt

S/Sgt (405) Robert I

(345)
(237)
(555

(345)
(238)

(e32)

(650)
(911)
(4£05)
(256)
(405)

CONEIDRENDTI A

Roster Fo 5
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Alvin St Clair
Herbert R Swenson
Franklin ¥ S.ord
Christopher Titone
liichael F W.lsh
Thomas R Warrington
Robert S Weelks
Edward S Wilson
Ciarles Wolf

Otta Zelenka

Frank J Nuzum
O'ieil

Etur sy By S K f227~¢&§/

37557694
121553897
35510096
32759828
53<76574
32952700
32860034
31009660
12190408
34738522
153375<0
324761<1
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SPECTAL ORDERS ) : HEADQUARTERS ;" ARIY AIR FIELD
: : Harvard, Nebraska
NO. 68 ) 8 March 1944
BT ReA- G
* * * * * *
1. The 0 and ZM F1t Eoh 484 Bomb Gp (H) consisting of Hq Det 484 Bomb Gp (H)
8.4, 825, 826, 827 Bomb Sgs (H) this sta whose names appear on the atchd roster

£
I 2
waich is made a part of the order WP by mil acft to staging area AAF Lincoln Nebr
at sueh time as will enable each movement to be in place thercat o/d 1200 on datss
indicated below for the purpose of being processed at that place prior to overseas
flight:

Shipment No. Roster MNo. Date of Departure
2911-F 1 12 Mar 44
2911-K e 12 Mar 44 .
2911=-J 2 13 Mar 44
2911-K a 13 Mar 44
2911-J 3 14 Mar 44
2911-H £ 15 Mar 44
2911-J 4 15 Mar 44
2911-H 5 16 Mar 44
2911-H 6 17 Mar 44
2911-G ' 6 17 Mar 4l
2911-G 7 18 lar 44
2911-F . 7 18 lar 44

This is a temp change of sta.

Individual equipment and overseas acft only will accompany this orgn.

Upon arrival of the above personnel at ALF Lincoln Nobr the CG 15 Bomb Wg will
relinguish control over them to the CG 21 eﬂb Wg.

This movement will be accomplished by air and/or rail. The continuation of Jour=-
ney by rail is auth whenever deemed inadvisable to continue by air.

r_)_‘
fj)

nz

Cost of transportation of troops and ind 1'viduf*ls including the snljment offthi ¥
will be pgoverned by the provisions of War Dept Clrcul irs- 129, 149 and 159, 1943,
TDN: 125000 P 453-01-02-03-04-05-07-08 A 0425-24, :
Auth: Ltr Hq 2AF File 370,5G 8Subj: “Movement of Unit, Flight BEchelon, 484
Bomb Gn (H)" dtd 17 Feb 44 (Confidential),
* * * 5 = >

By order of Lt Colonel WHITZ:

THEODORE F MIRCEAK
1st Lt., Air Corps

OF FICLJ- 2 " Sl Adjutant
Wirzera /4/,54/ o

ALTOm T WILGUS'/
1st Lt., Air Corps
Assistant Adjutant
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SO #63, Par 1, He, AAF, HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 (contd):

Hq Det 484 Bomb Gp (H)

Roster No 1
: Page 1 of 3 pages
(SHIPMENT #2911-F, In Part) e

AIR ECHEION:

CRAW 50
LT COL  (1024) WILLIAM R K3ESE 021550 Pilot
MAJOR (1024) BENJAMII W LITLAM 0413475 Co-Pilot
CAPT (1034) WILLIAM R SHANNON 0663422 - Navigator
M/Sgt (750 ) George C Poplindr 14030432 Engineer (827 Sq (H))
M/Sgt (542 ) Harvey J Bramlet Jr 14047943 Radio Opr (825%8g (¥))
MAJOR (3162) WALTZR C CAMERON 0472971 AME Gp Hq
MAJOR (9301)  JOHN W SAWYE 0477851 Passenger (Gp Hg)
CAPT (1035) CHARLES J COOKE 0426123 Bombardier
M/Sgt (405 ) Gerald G Smith 6973647 Passengsr (Gp Hg)
T/5gt (613 ) William R Woodall 18061389 Asst. Engineer (Gp iq)
827 Bomd Sq (H) 484 Bomd Gp (H)
(SHIPMENT #2911-K, In Part)
BQ CREW #76 ;
1ST LT  (1024) JOHN P ROEDSL 0466769 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) - FREDARICK M ROBSSILER 0747497 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) JUDSON N SUDDARTH JR 06887966 Navigator
2ND LT (1035)  WARREN W WATTS 0585313 Borbardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Mervin W Fischer 372668122 st Pne,
S/sgt (757 ) Carl C Frasure 39458373 1st Radio.
Sgt (612 ) Wayne A Bardin 16147351 Lower Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Ralph E lewis 34490416 Nose Gunner
M/Sgt (750 ) Edmund I, Holand 14032418 Passenger (827 Sq {B))
Sgb. (748 ) Joseph D Heleman 18182235 Upper Gunner
SQ CREW #82
2ND LT (1024) LYMAN N FAIRBANKS 0809258 Piloh
2ND LT  (1024) FR®D H HOUSE 0814230 Co-Pilot
28D LT (1034) HARRY G SADLER JR 0704063 Navigator
2ND 1T  (1035) JOHW H COSPER JR 0688789 Bombardier
S/sgt (748 )  Paul H Walko 13110913 1st Zng,
s/sgt (757 )  Irying S Gilbert 36337378 1st Radio,
Cpl (611 ) Jack W Frease 17150570 Tail Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Philip J Kuntz Jr 39202916 Upper Gunner
Sgt (748 ) John J Zuest 16132778 Nose Gunner
Cpl (405 ) John W Graf 32892080 Passenger (Gp Hq)
-1 -

CONFIDENTIAL

e T oo S = o o R O R e e SR S



SQ CREW #78

2MD LT (1024)
2§D LT (1024)
2ND LT (1034)
2ND LT (1035)
§/sgt (748 )
S/Sgt (757 )
Sgt (748 )
Sgt (748 )
Col (831 )
Sgt (631,)

sqQ CR~N~#73

1ST LT (1024 )
2ND LT . . (1024)
2ND LT (1034)
2ND LT (1035 ):
T/Sgt (748 )
S/Sgt (757 )
Sgt (812 )
S/Sgt (812 )
Sgt (748 )
M/Sgt (752, )

5Q CREW 484

2ND LT  (1024)
2ND LT (1024)
2ND LT (1034)
2ND LT (1035)
S/Sgt (748 )
S/Sgt (757 )
Sgt (612 )
Sgt (748 )
Cpl (611 )
Sgt (673 )

SQ CREW #80

2ND LT (1024
2ND LT (1024
2ND LT (1034
2ND LT (1035
S/Sgt (748
S/Sgt (757
Sgt (612
Sgt (748
Cpl (611
M/Sgt (542

N e N N S N S N NN

STANLEY F BESSMAN

ZACK B KINCHELOE® JR

GEORGE B HEANEY
WILLIAM P WHITRH
Marvin I- Ivie

Bernard B McWhirter

James R Sherry
Joe- H Smith

Louis .FItu€ry
Herbert Weinstein

JOHN H STHBBBINS
ROBERT F JOZL
JAMES P GRIFFIN
ROBERT M CATHER -
Roberft T Woodlief
George L Guidmore
Elvin D Hilger’
John M Bastweod
Harold Burrell-
Walter R Rogers

CECIL R ELLIS

ALBZRT G KING -_ -~
JOHN PLESHA: = .

OTTO J HUNTER-
Robert S Drake
James C Landis
John J Stuka
Thomas W Tuttle <
Harold M Brown
Loyal J Greenley

SAMUBL J HOWBES: JR
LOUIS R GOFR '
RATLPH W TUSS
FRANCIS P SCANDELL
Guy ‘Hellton
Salvador R
Clement Martin
Louis J Hoffmen:
Charles D Gibbs

Francis J Bartschellar

Talamantes

0809938
0812398

0703249

0755138

18123459
3766019¢
31287171
38279899
16056408
32527235

0791981
0758700
0684650
069544 &
l40éOoOu
11031091

17013400
31062327
26959063

14033263

0811044

..0813397

0703306
:0741102
19074211

18084510
32858115

39029115

36351805

6267872

0211084
0814379
0703259
08895835

15097396
39273910

37476806
36563081
35202527
33072995

Rester No 1
Page 2 of 3 pages

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier

l‘é. L\Ylf -

1st Ra@lo.

Lower Junner
Upper Gunner

Tail Gunner
Passenger (Gp Hq)

2iliot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
1st En.go

1st Radio.,
Lower Gunner
Tail Sunner
Nose Gunner

Passenger (827 Sq

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Rombardier

lst Eng.

1st Radio.

Lower Gunner
Upper Gunner

Tall Gunner
Passenger (827 Sq

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier

1st Bng. '

lst ‘Radio,

Lower Gunner

Tail Gunner

Nose Gunner
Passenger (827 Sq

(1))

(#))

(H))



SQ CREW #81

~ CONPLTHENT I AL

— . — — — — —

“ Roster No 1
Page 3 of 3 pages

2ND LT (1024) EDGAR T KEFFER 0750610 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) JOEN J BOLEN 0806785 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) RICHARD E KINMAN 0695430 Navigator
1ST LT (1035) WILLIAM BRYAN 01285373 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Louis J Hutana 31079087 1st Zng.
s/sSgt (757 )  Robert F Blank 34014226 1st Radio.
Sgt (748 ) Charles R Connelly 33388842 Upper Gunner
Sgt (612 ) Oscar L Johnston 39556480 Lower Gunner
s/Sgt (612 ) Harold C Christenson 37304468 Tail Gunner
CAPT (1024)  JAMES P LYLE 0412971 Passenger (827 Sq (H))
8Q CRIW #71
<y nf  (1024)  GEORGE H INGHAM 025954 Pilot
RS (1024) EDWARD H EIBS 0807803 Co=-Pilot
A 4 (1034) ALLEN P PRCDGERS 0689433 Navigator
= (1035) CLIFFIORD V TAYLOR 0690605 Bombardier
i (748 ) Frank H Hazelton 36174192 1st Eng.
iy (757 )- Anthony A Ginmettie 32636039 1st Radio.
sl (612 ) Charles A Holder 39406628 Tail Gunner
(612 ) Gilbert E Stover 33560639 Lower Gunner
(748 )} Ridgell M McKinney 18179121 Nose Gunner
(752 ) Raymond E Juhl 6725325 Passenger (827 Sq (H))
80 CRFW 83
SHEETT (1024) FL.OYD R FOWLER 0811188 Pilot
20D LT (1024)  HOWARD HIGGINS 813910 Co-Filot
2N0 LT (1034) JOHN E RUTE 0704062 Navigator
aXI LT (1035) ARTHUR W SHAW 0694506 Bombardier
s/Sgt (748 )  Verdel T Miller 39037621 1st Bng.
s/Sgt (757 )  Albert J Babatsky 13078456 1st Radio.
Sgt (612 ) Valter C Buken 33270843 Lower Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Leroy A Hamilton 16028477 Upper Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Robert M Bufford 34506879 Nose Gunner
S/Sgt (631 )  Don Rose Jr 33394506 Passenger (827 Sq (H))
EONT I DENERAL

—— e v en e an —

— — v



.80 #68, Par 1, Hq} AAFQ_Fw

ATR'ECHELON:

CREW 00

LT COL
CAPT
CAPT
M/Sgt
1/Sgt
M/Sgt
CAPT
e iy
2ND LT
T/Sgt

SQ ‘CREW #25

2§D LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
s/Sgt. -
Bt
B
Sk
Sgbt -

T&gt

SQ CREW #1°

20D 1,7
2ND LT
2ND LT
F/0 -
Sgt
BEL .
S/Sgt
Bl
Sgt
CAPT

- 5n
(512

(911

(1024)

(1024)
(1034)

(1035)-

(748

(748
(748

N N N S N

“(10245

(1024)
" (1034)
(1035
(748
(757
(612
(611
(748
(1024

vvvvvvv

q Det 484 Bomb Gp (H)

dtd 8 Mar 44: (Contd\

In Part)

(s HI IENT fzoll.

CHASTER C BUSCH

CLAUDE A TROTTER

NATHAN SUTIN.
Carl Williams
‘Julius H Myers

William R Hargrove
HERMAN J SCHINDLER

PHILIP ¥ FRANKBLSTBIN

‘CLARENCE, P TALBOT JR
_Alton G Hunt

022850
0427672
0788831
14038675
14046856
11011425
0434271
0649931
0581273
14027131

¢

824 Bomb Sq (M) 484 Bomb Gp (H)

e

(SHIPMENT 7#2911-G, In Part)

THOMAS F MERSCH 0811950 .
LEONARD € FORNER . 0816648, .+
JOHN T MILL“ 0704128
CHARLES F NEF 0694934 . ¢
Raymond B udlnr = 16043095 .
Clarence L Deger 15069635
Harvey B Niles 19026062

' Clarence E Kelley 38365181

-~ Francis E Henson 15333616
Karl H Oster 16043236
"JOHN L CAMERON a81100%.
CHARLES I PAYNEB = . 0814535
LAURIE T HARTZ0G.. :~ 0690631 -
JOHN T HUDSON T-123008
Hazon G Towell 15338084
Williosm D Bauck 37659714
Roy J Bennett 37429335

- Joseph I Beasley. 14133118
Harold H Hardaway - 365654385
WILLIAM M RIDDLE 0427660

CONFIDENTIAL

—— — —— — — — —— - — o o—

.. Passenger

Roster Ho 7

.Page- 1 of 4 pages

Pilot :
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Engineer

Asst Ingineer
‘Radio Operator

Passengsr (Gp Hq)
Pessenger (Gp Hq)

rassenger

Pilot

Co-Pilot

ooNavigator

Bombardier
Engineer
Radio Operator
Arm. Gunner
Nose Gunner
Upper Gunnser
Passonger (824

'Pilok
Basbilat

. Navigator

Bombardier
Bngineor
Radio Operator
Arm, Gunner
Uvper Gunner
Tail Gunner
Passenger (821%

(Gp Hq)
(Gp Hq)

rv

8q (H

7=
7

(S



SQ CREW #11

G0 BT D

— o — —

BT FEAL

Roster No 7
Bage 2 of © pa

2ND LT (1024)  WILLIAM I ADAMS 0811299: Pilot
2ND LT (1024) WAYNS D POWERS 0814546 .  Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) ROBERT W TISSING 0704620: ¢ Navigator
2ND LT (1035) EDWARD H JOHNSON 0694776. . " Bombardier

- T/Sgt (748 ) Blmer W Vermie 371110367 Engineer
Sgt (757 ) Walter G Stowe 36719926 adio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) Merrill L Intoccia 33345068 - Nose Guuner
Seb (748 ) Henry L Haange 32761439, Upper Guaner
Cpl (611 Y Harold T Toomey 12169366 Tail Gunner
Sgt (405 ) Cyril B Kerns: 36180384 Passenger (824 Sq (H))
SQ_CREW #16
1ST LT (1024) LOWELL K DAVIS 0429920 - Pilot
2§D LT (1024)  THOMAS R WOOLCOTT 0808635 *--  Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) ARTHUR T S SHAK [ 0750156 Navigator
2ND LT (1035)  DAVID M BARTOW 0690759 Bombardier
S/sgt (748 ) George W Rands’ 32502534 Engineer
S/Sgt (757 ) Aurelio E Gallegos 39557451 Radio Opr.
SEh (612 ) Garland T Wyrick 34601911 Arm. - 'Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Alfred L Kruegser 16162374 Nose Gunner
Sgt - (748 ) Victor Morettini 17153507 Upper Gunner
M/Sgt. (752 ) John S Vnuk 7021400 - Passenger (824 Sq (H):
SQ CREW #17
2ND LT (1024) REX BINNETT JR 0810993 . . Tilot
2ND LT (1024) ERNEST PODLUCKY 0814543 - Co-rilot
2ND LT (1034) BRUCE J DIEN 0703960 Navigator
F/0 (1035)  THOMAS B HBEIT T-123007 Bombardier
S/sgt (748 ) Hermon F Fuhrman 37501464 BEngineer
s/Sgt (757 ) Walter C Wieczorck 36634278 Radio Opr.
Sgt (612 ) Marion F Minniear 16057526: Arm. Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Lynn Monson 39835637 Nose Gunner
Sgt (748 ) William Haege 32309601 Upper Guuner
2ND LT (4823)  GRANT V HANSON 0577826. ©  Passenger (824 Sq (H))
SQ CREW:#IS
2ND LT (1024) WILLIAM A AB3EY 0808259 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) WALT G PRICE 0814547 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) MYRON A MANHART 0704€06 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) LEONARD M JORGENSEN 0694779 Rombardier
s/sgt (748 ) John L Hahn 16132156 Engineer
s/Sgt (757 ) David H Wolfe 12041457 Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) Albert K Bercharding 36718980 Arm. Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Bernard R Schneider 37288756 Nose Gunner
Sgt (612 )  Joseph E Pemental 31137520 Upper Gunner
T/Sgt (631 ) Philip J Murphy 35288559 Passenger (Gp Hq)

— o —— — v — —— — —— — —



A A S RGN R E D AR T T AL " Roster No 7
____________ Page 3 of 4 pages

o

SQ CRE J#?Z
1ST LT (1024)  ERNES T F M NANCE 0429844 Pilot
SNDELTE s (1024) LAYTON W MCDONALD 0814513 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034)  JACK GITTLEMAN 0703981 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) REINOLD RICKERT 0697318 Bombardier
Sgt (748 )  Andrew J Beard 38367769 Engineer
Sgt (757 )  Robert J Dixon. 18071678 Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 )  John P Hensel 16075830 Nose Gunner
Sgt (748 )  Bugens & L<Pierwe 16079605 Upper Gunner
Sgt (612 ) -Melwin I Alvert 13081890 Tail Gunner
CAPT (2161)  =UGE'E-C DIRRY 0424359 Passengor (824 Sq (H))
o crar 26
2ND LT (1024) CHARLES H MONNIG 0803250 Pilet

- 2ND LT (1024? ED¥ARD B STEWART 0806744 Co-Pilot
ZND 1T (1034) STANLEY P JORGENSEN 0808073 Navigator
2ND 17 (1085)  HAROLD ROSENBERG 0685849 Borbardior
Set (748 )  Richard S Langowski 12162870 Engineer
S/Sgt (767 )  John F Maloney 31140342 Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 )  Othel Z Charles 37394481 Nose Gunner
Sgt (612 ) William S Smith 52468243 Upper Gunner
Sgt (612 ) Peter J Patterson 12078748 Tail Gunner

M/Sgt (750 )  James H Morgen 14008783 Passenger (824 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #28
2ND LT (1024) ROBERT E BEDWELL 0810992 Pitod
aND 1T (1024) DENNIS W POSTEN O?1L5 45 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) FRANK J FLOOD 012351096 Navigator
F/b (1035) AYTCH M JOHNSON JR T-123003 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Harry F Solis 38376967 Ingineer
Sgt (757 )  Vincent T Willour 11118293 Radio Opr.
Sgt (611 )  Verlin E Upton 32641001 Arm.  Gunner
Sgt (612 } Nathan Y Conn 34625412 Uppsr Gunner
Sgt (748 )  John F Hahn 15109235 Tail Gunner
T/Sgt (678 )  Jemes T Dougherty 39461249 Passenger (824 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #29
2ND LT (1024)  ESDWIN W BOWYSR 0544019 Filot
F/b (1024) CLARENCE B STAUFFER T-61489 Co~Tilot
2ND LT (1034) ARNE F BANSOY . 0704629 Navigator
2ND LT = (1035) THOMAS L =LDER JR . 0694905 Bombardier
Sgt (748 )  Paul E MoDaniel ' ~: " 17159771 Engineer
S/sgt (757 ) Charles W Weathsrly 33531941 Radio Opr,
Sgt (748 ) Gus T Mitchell - 16042553 Arm. Gunmer
Sgt (748 } Elton B Chesier 181106827 Upner Gummer
Sgt (612 )  PBdmund 4 Veneolla : 32755302 Tail Gunner
M/Sgt (750 ) Pawin W Turner 14042715 Passenger (824 Sq (H))
5.



EQJEEDENTIAL Roster No 7

SQ CREW #27

2ND LT (1024) GEORGE R GILPIN 0806057, Pilot

2ND LT (1024)  DELMAR L CONHET 0751124 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) DON L KAVANAUGH 0696104  Navigator-
2ND LT (1035) LAWRENCE P WRAKLEY 0755065 Bombardiern
Sgt (748 )  Ivon R Lemay 31182413 Engineer
S/Sgt (757 ) Fred J Allen 34498731 Radio Opr.
Sgt- (612 ) Louis A Timer 31297563 Arm., Gununer
Sgb . .. (612 ) Peter J Mayahon 33432393 Nose Gunner
Sgt ) (748 ) William P Paylor 15335402 Upner Gunner
M/hgt (752 ) Qsear Ouril 6855821 Passenger. (824
b
i CONFID-JNTIAL

——————— Page 4 of 4 pagcs ik
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SO #68, Par 1, Hq, AAF,

ATR ECHELON:
SO CREW #35

CAPT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
G?Qgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
CAPT

SQ CREW 744

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND, LT
F/0
Sgt
S/Set
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
CAPT

SQ CREW #39

2WD LT
2HD 1T
2ND LT
28D LT
S /Sgt
S/Set
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cnl

(1024)
(1022)
(1034 )
(10%5)
(748 )
(757 )
(612 )
(748 )
Ge
(rat )

EON BT B

— o — — — — —

N LT AT

HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 (contd):

825 Bomb Sq (H) 484 BOMB Gp (BH)

(SHIPMERT #2911-H, In Part)
ROBERT C QUINLAN 0424207
KENNETH A HANSON 0751546
ROLLIN XK PRESTON 0696139
CHARLES H BELL 0736247
Kenneth Whiat 19161789
Joseph J Canfield 19186665
Wallace M Smith 37549073
Donald W Fetersen 39832587
Chester A Nordling 39277669
LEROY E PETERSON 0434371
ROLLEN L PHILLIPS 0677865.
ROBERT L SCHEAR 0753516
BERNARD I, GRABENSTEID 0703984
STANLEY T RICHMAN T-123059
Georgze W Smith 311605563
Conrad. D Tamea 33014483
Fred Varner Jr 34685253 -
Wiibur & Stites 16122559
Pasquale J Barbine 33488774
JOEL O MOE 0661231
JACK T BAKER 0665268
B“P”«RD G COONRY 0812042

HOMAS P FFWuRV 6105257
AL% RE N OLLINGER 0757863
James D ¥ 1tf101d 18176449
Edward B Snyder 39272733
Michael J Donofrio 12155597
Lester J Emery 16124033
David F Lane 14159847

34537948

James A Anger

= g

CONFPIDENT

— —— o — — —— —

Roster No 4
Page 1 of 3 pages

Pilob

Co-Filot
Navigator
Bombardier
Engineer

Radio Opr.

Ball Gunner

Tail Gunner
Upper Gunner
Passenger (Gp Hg)

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Nevigator
Bombardier
Fngineer

Radio Opr,

Ball CGunnor

Tail Gupner

Upper Gunner
Passenger (825 Sq

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Navigntor
Bombardier
Engineer

Radio Opr.

Ball Gunner

Tail Gunner

Upper Guunner
Passenger (825 Sg

(H))

(.,v

By
o



Andrew C McKay

foio .

g0 N FIDBNTI AL

— e e — S — o

TDENTIA Roster llo 4
———————————— Page 2 of 3 pages
SQ CREW #40
1ST LT (1024) ROBERT A BLANKS 0735515 Pilot
" 2ND LT (1022) CH\RLES A PZRRY 0754376 Co=Pilot
2§D LT (1034) EUGENE W HILDEBRAND - 0703257 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) YNN PENNINGTON 0695521 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Robert U Hale 39855826 Engineer
S/Sgt (757 ) Donald D Weber 35601091 Radio Opr.
Sgt - (748 ) Robert W Garvey 37413005 Nose Gunner
Sgt (611 ) Claude G Wilson Jr 20412058 Ball Gunner
Sgt (612 ) Nicholas Y Lackovie 36648047 Upper Cunner
S/Sgt (678 ) Barl G Slutz 36328033 Passenger (825 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #£42
157 7 (1024) HOWARD D DOESCHER 0735540 Pilot
2ND LT (1022) ROMAN A PETRIK 0754291 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) ' CLAIR L DANIFLS 0703713 Navigator
2ND LT (1035)  WILLIAM S PEPPER 0695374 Bonmbardier
S/Bgt (748 ) Don L Saine 18184362 Engineer
T/Sgt (757 ) George L Campbell 17075370 Radio Opr,
Sgt (748 ) Sherrard C Sheffield 14084797 Ball Gunner
Sgt (611 ) Steven Toth 32206860 Tail Gunner
Sgt (748 ). Abraham 9 Apuilar 39277675 Upper Gunner
S/Sgt (750 )  James R Holmes 14042612 Passenger (825 Sq (H,
826 Bomb Sq (H) 484 Bomb Gp (H)
(SHIEMENT 7}2911-J, In Fart)
SQ CREW #54
o (1024) CLARE T IRELAND JR 026006 Plleb:
2ND LT (1024)  MYRON J PORTER 0887343 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034)  THADDEUS L OBSTARCZYK 0696130 Navigator
2ND LT =~ ~:{(1085) DONALD L BARTLEMAN 0687230 Bombardier
5/Szt (748 ) Fred S Howland 31037015 1st Eng.
S/Sgt (767..). , Norman D Jaggers 39119227 1st R’dlo. :
Set . (748 ) . Lawrence . J Koenig 16155285 Upper Turret °
s/Sgt (612) - Donald R Mathesuis 36446112 Lower Turret.
Srt - (612.) ' Robért A Paine 13081915 Nose Turret
2ND LT. (4825) : DANIZL J COUGHLIN 0868329 Passenger (826 3q (H))
SQ CREW #59
137 17 (1024)  WILLIAM N DOWD 0789149 Pilot
7, (1024) JOSEPH WN.SHORE. T+1881° °  Co-Pilet
2ND LT (1034)  GEORGE T, POLASHY 0759834 Navigator
Wl ke "{1035)  GEORGE C RIEDELL T-123082 Borbardier
T/Sgt (748 ) Willie R Ashurst Jr 14027134 1st Zng.
T/Sgt (757 ). : Charlie 0:Smiley 33090165 1st Redio.
S/Sgt (748 )/ Stanley.J Biernat. 31145255 Nos®s Turret
S/sgt (612.)  Alwyn E Cornett - 14032377 Lower Turret
Sgt (612 ) Floyd DKirby. 20724971 Tail Turret
(405 ) . 33072951 Passenger (826 Sq (H)®



2 ra

SQ CREW #64

2ND 1T (1024) HAROLD F NOEL 0811126 Pilot

2ND LT (1024) JOHN P ENRIGHT 0814242 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034) ORVILLE L WILDMAN 0703354 Navigator

F/0 (1035) = JACK P MARTIN T-123052 Bombardier

Sgt (748 ) James B Cain 34467560 lst Eng.

Sgt (757 )  Arthur R Anderson 36250571 1st Radio.

Sgt (748 ) Orville D Cox. 17070780 Upver Turret

Sgt (748 ) Charles E McDowell Jr 37415167 Tealsturecs

Sgt (612 ) Robert J Neid 20251367 Lower Turret

LSTOLT (1034 JAMES H ALBERTASSI 0801409 Passenger (826 Sq (H))

SQ CREW #58

2ND LT (1024)  VINCENT W O'SHEA 0810935 Pilot

2ND LT (1024)  NORMAN S DIOH 0816654 Co-Pilot

F/0 (1034)  GERALD S FLUXGOLD T-123973 Navigator

2ND LT (1035) GUIDC MATTEI 0695372 Bombardier

Sgt (748 ) John F Barber 18187418 list Prie.

Sgt (757 ) Ellsworth E Goodell 11039874 lst Radio

Sgt (748 ) James  lialone 33583061 Upper Turret

Sgt (612 ) John W Maloney 32841851 Lower Turret

Sgt (748 ) Newman McMurtre 18201430 Nose Turret i«

LT COL (2161) WILLIAM ! HENDRIX 023359 Passenger (Gp Hg)

SQ CREN #62

Z2ND LT (1024) CHARLES B NASH 0810200 Pilot

2ND LT (1024)  JOHN FENICK 0814274 Co-Pilot

F/0 (1034) SIDNEY RUBIWSTZIN T-123998 Favigator

F/0 (1035) EMIL I MANIAK T-123077 Bombardier

Sgt (748 ) Robert C Hecht 16150514 1st Eng.

Sgt (767 ) Wallace F Doerfler 16136444 1st Radio.

Sgt (748 ) Andrew Lopez 16148777 Nose Turret

Sgt (748 ) Arthur D Fitch 37654488 Upper Turret

Sgt (612 ) Charles W Kowalski 32811591 Lower Turret

CAFT (2161) ABNER O MCDANIRL 0789188 Passenger (826 5q (H))
e e



SO #68, Par

AIR ECHELOW.:

80 CREW:%%EA

2ND LT
gND 1T
- 2ND LT
eND-1.T
S/sgt’
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
G AR

SQ CREW #32

CAPT
2ND LT
1ST LT
2ND L
T@gt
s/Sgt
Pvt
W Upl
- §/Sgt
187 17

SO CREW #33

02 F 02 DO DO 4
7 =

o
ot

(e e 9 A 70
03

(748

l, Hq; AAF

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)

(757
(612
(748 .
(748
(911

- Georpe L

- Joseph ‘G
. Chdrles R Dodson
'Suniorc ‘R Morgan

\k\/\/\/\/\/

CONFE T D

—.-_......._.._._..__..*_

825 %omb Sq (H) 484 Bomb Gp (7).

BN B TAT

HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 jééﬁtd):

(SJIrAL»T<W49$¢—u, Tu rurt‘

JAES R PARTEF
BILL1Z R SAUDERS

LAWESNCS GLASSER

TeAAC- SHOKR

Clarence T Gambill oo

John C Chaffs Jr o

Van Vliet

Wilkur R Dvott Jr

RUSQG : Schneider
ODORL h GORTON

A m’DﬂWﬂ}V“

MARSHALL C DOWS
JOSEPH S KUR”WELD
JOHN R BBVIS
Walter C West
‘Fino

nk¢1n B Gomes

.ROBaRT w STODDA?T

THADAUS M PHILLIPS
CHARLTES C MADDCX
SIDNEY PODBER
EDWARD J KOS IKGWSKY
Orville L Wagner
Jamés W Strange
Raymond” A’ S“Olnlk
John B- Johnson pot
Horage B Cox .

Leo: ¥ M?tr ngq

B v

0806512

0753931
0703982
0695553

* 16149105

20323391

- 32588025

33554087
36802251

. 0425157

0422887

0806818
0422630
0691869
6575780

: 121940d9

8435142
633J789

lan*u¢4

0670287

‘0804727

0569268
0807924

0635303

35381765
12047683
16170194
34464292

18l82370;
14026887

Roster No 5
Page =of 3 pagss

—

Badel

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombard er
Engineer
Radio Opr,
Nose Gunner
Ball Gunner

-Upper Gunuer
Passenger (825

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Boraba rdler
Bngineer
RadioQpr.

- Nose Gunner

Tail Gunner
Upper Gunner

Sq (H))

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

o
Pilet
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Enginger
Radio Oprs
Nose Gunner
Ball Gunner
Upper Gunner

Passenger (825

8q (H))



SQ CREW #30

CAPT
Z2ND LT
2ND LT .
_F/0
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt

St

M/Sgt

e

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)

(1050)’

{748
(757 :

(748 .
(748 .
(752

S50 CREW #34

2ND LT
“2ND LT:
2ND LT
F/0
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
S/8gt.

SQ CREW #38-

eND LT
2ND LT
ZND LT
ND LT
S/Sgt
- 8/5gt
S/ogt
- Sgt
Sgt
M/Sgt

SQ CREW #31

isp 17
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
8/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
2ND LT

=957

- (748

(611

(1024)
(1022)
(1034)

(o35}

(748

(612
(612

(750

'(1054)

(1022)
(1034)
(1035)
(748
(757
(748

(612
(750

.
i .

(1024)
(1022)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(757 )
(748 )
(612 )
(748 )
(4823)

R D it DA

— v — — s

JAMES ¢ LANGDON
LUCKY F MOORHEAD
RAMSON = ROTH
G“ROG w ADAMS
John T Kinsky

~Williem G Freeman
. Clarence P Konertz

Ward T dartin

“.Raymond T Cromer
Thonias B

ward

STEVENSON B PORTER
THOMAS J HARRIS
BERNARD D BLOOMFIELD
WILLIAM W LLOYD

Robert W Flippen

David D Dixon
Joseph H Heck
Arthur R Hotalen
James D Boggess
Kenneth H Stimson

JACK A CRUMBLISS
WILLIAM C MARTIN
ROBERT W CRESS
RICHARD E PARSONS
Harry B Harris

‘Lyle H Shuttleworth

Louis H Tatum
Lynn S Chinn

‘Charles Bayer
. Ralph W Graham

ELVIN W BRUSH
JAMES W DEFFRBACH
JAMES D POOL
WILLIAM ROLLFR
William h Johnson
Armand H- Carlgnan
John R helsev
Arthur B Marv1n
Donald R Anderson
JAMES R DOWLESS

- 2

_——— —

0425092
0686265
0605453
T-122752
32782524
39691332

' 16053548
39165674

18179579

14033040

0804732
0820010
0687926
T-122093
19176660
11105202

. 35340225
- 32288791
- 15377797

39011231

0811343
0814509
0708711
0£88127

- 38365452

17079419
35209545
16078353
32767938
17012483

0434076
0800616
0695446
0691920
37270603
11040333
12174224
35632552
16095851

--05683739

_-.._....._.

 Passenger (825

Roster No 5
Page 2 of 3 pages

Pilot
Co=-Pilot

. Bavigator

Bombardier
Engineer
Radie Opr.

_Ball Gunner
Tail Gunner
 Upper .Gunner

Passenger (825 Sa

Pilot
Ca-Pj]ot
Nav1g9

- Bomba rdler

“ngfncﬂr
Radio Oor,
Nose Gunner
Ball Gunner
Tail Gunner

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Ingineer

~Radio Opr.

Ball. Gunner
Tail Gunner
Upper CGunner
Passenger

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Ravigator
Bombardier
Engineer

Radio Opr.

Nose Gunner

Tail Gunner

Upper Gunner
Passenger (825 Sq (

(7))

Sq (&))

(825 Sq ()



SQ CREW 745

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
eND LT
Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Pfe
Sgt
S/5¢t

50_CREN #36
IS8T LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
T/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
2ND LT

SQ CREW 347

15TELT
Z2ND LT
2ND LT
18T LT
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl

(1024)
(1022)
(1034}
(1035)
(748
(757
(612
(611
(748
(631

{1024)
t1022)
(1034)
(1035)
(748
(75¢

(1024)
(1022)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(757hY
(748 )
(B12)
(748 )
(747 )

g‘o NoRET DB N E

. —— o — o — —

CEARLES O CRANE
RYA L PETTY
KENETH F KOVAR
THOMAS J MCGUIRE
Jesse F Compton
James E Conochan
John M Canfield
Richars C "ood
Joao P De Couto

Doren I Hskew

SYLFEST L OLSON

REMUS A BRANDEHOFF
BRENJAMIN F HUCKINS
GLENN T SMITH

Eugene M Servis
Harold A Seitz
Charley V Glass
Vincent J Costanze
Christopher A Pollock
NEWELL G ALFORD JR

CURTISS G GREEN

PAUL, J SCHIAPPACASSE
RALPH L CRAFTON

CARL M NATMON

Walter H Scheurs
Marion G Young

James E Rook

Bdward W Hughes

John W Cross

James C Allison Sr

— - — — — — — —

AL

0811021
Q704084
0682342
0686103
18077991
12134945
37506606
13091762
1111731C
38244798

0726815
0749197
0685121
0755062
14030238
15382219
37501684
35804001
33558825
0868324

0414726
0754030
0702872
Q729484
37651154
38428193
33427601
32509834
16063321
13150807

Roswer No &
Page 3 of 3 pages

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Engineer

Radio Opr.

Ball Gunner

Tail Gunner

Upper Gunner

Passenger (825 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Engineer

Radio Opr.

Nose Gunner

Tail Gunner

Upper Guaner
Passenger (825 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Ingineer

Radio Opr.

Tail Gunner

Ball Gunner

Nose Gunner

Passenger (825 Sa (H))



gt 0 N‘E IDEN T.E A_E "Roster No 2
—————————— Page -3 of 5 papss

SQ CREW #85

28D LT (1024)  WILT.IAM MILES 0807760 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) JAMES C LINDSAY JR 0814502 Co-Pilot

F/0 (1034)  BERNARD NIGUS T-12%944 Navigotor

2ND LT (1035)  ANGBLO § MILITELLO 0694927 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 ) Charles T Meacham 34704039 1st Eng.

s/sgt (757 ) David ¥ Reese 38473055 1st Radio,

Sgt (612 ) John < Burkhardt 32764845 Lower Gunner

Sgt (748 ) Domrla D Tifer 16014552 Upper Gunner

Cpl (611 ) Romeine . Zvenson 19125124 Tail Gunner

MAJOR (1024) DONALD o HALDEMAN . 0396451 Passenger (827 Sq (H))

SQ CRAEW #86

2ND LT (1024) ANTHONY PAPIANO 0810939 Pilot

2ND LT (1024) QNDEﬁH J DEAK 0813273 Co-Pilot

2ND LT {1034) ARTHUR F BOUTON JR 0703181 Navigaetor

F/0 (1035)  GEORGE C MYNCHEWBIRG 7-123078 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 )  Albert Marchi 39038065 1st Png.

8/5et (757 ) Willard B Shell 39908343 1st Radio.

Sgt (612 ) William L Nogan 31192854 Tail Gurner

Pra (611 ) Lewis J Cook 16153832 Nose Gunner

Sgt (748 ) David B Arellanes 39550561 Lower Cunner

CAP (1024 HENRY B HEWETT 0789164 Passenger (827 8q (1))

SQ CREW #72

2ND LT (1024) EARL W DEPUR 0ﬂl13/7 Pilet
2ND LT (1024) WILLIAM TLYNCH DB145 Co-Pilot

F/0 (1034) MPRLE I MEDDOWS §- 1539 Navizator

2ND LT (1035)  FRANK X HUDSON 082411 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 )  John J Grawves 35415332 lst Eng.

s»%gt (757 ) = Robert C Gundlach 36604622 Ist Radio.

Sgt (612 ) Harlan H lever SGkSHJCO Lowsr Gunner

S/Sgt (612 ) BEdward J Bouzan 311425 Tail Gunner

Cpl (611 ) George R Custer 10081051 Upper Gunner

S/Sgt (673 )  James W Buckanan 381291962 Passengsr (827 Sq (1))

—5-

CONFPIDENTIAL



3 e e e e

50 #68, Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 (contd)

826 Bowb Sq (H) 484 Bemb Gp (H)

(SHIPMENT #2911-J, In Part)

AIR ECHELON: ; 3

SQ CREW:#qz

CAPT (1024)  CLAR®NCT L LOLLAR 0429084
2ND LT (1624)  JOHN J PETRIR 0747316
2ND LT (1034)  WILSON D ROWLAND 0695454
2ND LT (1035) -ARTHUR W JREPSON 0678261
S/Sgt (748 ) Charles M Sweitzer 35571705
S/Sgt (787 )  Lucien Daugherty 18194156
Sgt (748 ) Chester V Czaplicka 16149323
Sgt (612 ) Edward Z Kurczewski 35566995
Sgt (612 ) Edward J Kinder 35539874
CAPT (9301) ROBERT L COLE 0337424
SQ CREW #50
18T LT (1024) WILLIE G F&IRCHILD 0659285
2ND LT (1624) HUGH H SHEETZ - 0754200
F/0 (1034)  MORRIS SURECK T-124307
2ND LT (1035)  BERNARD J CRONIN 0693514
Sgt (748 )  Ross R Edwards 39460800
S/Sgt (757 ) Bugene M Blood 36281568
" Sgt (748 ) William L Schley Jr 6920112
Sgt (748 )  James J Cox 311258C0
Sgt (748 ) Charles A liason 39035579
M/Sgt (752 )  William A Pekkala 6543930

827 Bomb Sq (H) 484 Bomb Gn (H)
(SHIPMENT #2911-K, In Part)

SO CREW #70

ist 1y (1024) WILRURN M KITCHEN 0434118
2ND LT (1024) JAMBS P SPALDING 0807069
2ND LT (1034 JOHN J DUNN 0696072
2ND LT (1035) EDWARD H CORNELL 0677433
T/Sgt (748 ) Marvin N Watson 14028855
S/Sgt (787 ) Willie Wong 19066061
Sgt (612 ) Lawrence A iloxely 33534366
Sgt (748 )  Robert W Day 37411152
Sgt (748 ) Patrick M Layne Jr 34507020
M/Sgt (750 )  Jimmie H Sarros 14033109
o

.—-————-—_.——-_—.—.-—

Roster No 2
Page 1 of 3 pages

Prlet

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

1st Eng.

1st Radio.

Tail Turret

Nose Turret

Lower Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigater

Bombardier

1st Eng.

lst Radio,

Lower Turret

Nose Turret

Tail Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
1st Eng.

1st Radio.
Lower Gunner
Upper. Gunner
Tail Gunner

‘Passenger (827 Sy (H))



(748
(757

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)

(748
(611
(748
(678

SQ CREW #74

CAPT

G bl

2§D 1T
2ND LT
/St
O/SLrt
Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

8T 1.7

s CREW.#vv

2ND LT
28D LT
_aND LT
Q/Egt
S/Sgt
Sgt
‘Sgu
Cpl
8/Sgt

sQ CREW #75

18T LT
Z2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/5et
Sgt
Sgt
Sgtl
BeE

g o
=g T SR

(408

: (612

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(757

(612

(612
(1034

J

(1024)
GLe24)
(1034)
(1035)
(748
(757
(748
(748
(611

i S LRSE ST S S

(1024)

(1024 )
(105[)
(1055)
(748 )
(757

(748
(748
(683

A S S

3 N N Nt

)

)
(748 ) |

)

)

Herse & M:ntzgl =

e e e —

FRED L FULTON
WMW,S“WE RRMANMT
LE) C PONICK
FORGE: ELMER

'Vﬂlllam A Dennison

Robert F Terbel
Henry O Bwanberg
Willis W Gentry
Aupgust J Breco
Goorgoe W Saebald

SAMUTL L FRIEDMAN

FOTRZSZ A RINEHART
GECORGE H ORWIG
JOHN J. GOUSE
Donato Gervasio-
Howard Cosher

. Kenneth Ignotis

Russell Ruoff

-.bon C Powelke

RAYMOND W HICKEY

 ROBERT'V GAY
MARSHALL C HARVEY
- HARRY URBANFE

LOUIS ¥ PACHEZCO
Hudson S Nance
Willard E Thompson
Alber J Carnes
Jerrell W Hammons

‘Robert B Helms

Robert P Newcomb =

JOSEPH W SIMMONS
EDWARD A SILVEN
JOHN L. MULLIGAN
VICTOR P RANALLETTA
Herbet W Bucknall
Vincent S Mailiard
Gilbert I Neher
Richard Kosrke Jr
Lawrsnce -.Link

—— e a—

0811063
0812900

. 0704049
. 0688421

15016411
190937445
39553437

18118804
22733793

3747972

01699338
0805863
0695444
0733556

- XI010055

12182207

‘32776025

13089661
36580108
0801463

©811562
C813782

- Q703349

T-123079
15105680
356577240
35403917

~18202549

15125450
15082617

‘0702645
0680519
0687957

0686690

32540848
12083180
19070034

16154582

15110550

32686768

Roster o

rages

jea oo

Papre 2 of

Pilot
Co-Pilot
~Havigator
Bombardier
1st Eng
.1s% Radio

- Lower Gunner

Upper Gunner
Nose Gunner

Passenger (827 Sgq (1))

v

Pilot:

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

lst Eng.

lst Radio |

Nose Gunner

Upper Gunuer

Tail Gupner

Passenger (827 SqH))

Pilot

. Co-Pilot

hav1g ytor
Bombardier
lst Png.
lst Radio.
Upper Gunner
.Tail Gunner
‘Lower Gunner
Passenger (827 Sq(i))

Pilet

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

lst BEng.

1st Radio.

Lower Gunner

Upper Gunner

Nose Gunner :
Passengﬂr (827 sq (H\)



S0 #68, Par

AIR ECHELON:
SQ CREW #66

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
Sgt

- 5t
Sgt
Sgt
Pfe
CAPT

SQ CRIW #61

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
Sgt
s/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
M/Sgt

SQ CREW #54

18T LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
13T 17
s/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
SEbe
Sgt. .
CAPT

1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 2

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035 )

- (748

)
(767 )
(748 )
(612 )
(611 )
(1024)

CCO N ED BN T-T AT

v — — . — — — o — s

826 Bomb Sq (H) 484

Mar 44 (Contd):

Bomb Gp (H)

(SHIPMENT #2911-J, In Part)

CHESTER A RAY JR
RICHARD V DARGIE
ARNOLD R DUCATMAN
MERRILL T SPRING
Rudolph H® Wild"
Andrew T Smith
Arthur D lorgan
Ralph W Cooper Jr
Gerald Rahl

JOHN B PAINE

WILLIAM M LANDRUM JR
ROBERT W GOBLE
ORVILLE E WOLFORD
LEO M SOMERS

Donald G Hanson

Lloyd R Edgecombe
William J Hochstatter
Clark I Vermilyea dJr
Robert K Tavlor

Joe A Ratigan

SLOYD R CREASMAN
JOHN T BARPEF

JAY J GLEW

MARVIN C RUDOLPH
Edward McDonnell
Raymond B Hinz
Williard I Pearson
Joseph M Hebert Jr
Timothy J Holland

FRANK 2 OLIVER

-1

0809872
0813135
0702912
0695283
17159390
68833767
1413944
3275117
36406936
0425522

0810853
0814348
0703356
0695382
16156801
18151804
16075835
18208880
33571927
6831784

0450268
0813371

06856803 .
0405354

20801312
16056260
17070444
35545603

3800902¢ .

0388577

CONEIDENT IAIL

— e w— — —— o —

— v — —

Rosxter No 3
Page 1 of 3 pages

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

1st Eng.

lst Radio,

Upper Turret

Lower Turret

Nose Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigater

Bombardier

1st Eng.

1st Radio.

Lower Turret

Nose Turret

Upper Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co=-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

1st Eng.

1st Radio.

Nose Turret

Tail Turret

Upper Turret
Passenger (826 Sq 1))



SQ CREW #63

2ND LT
2ND LT
ND LT
21D LT
Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Bic
T/Sgt

SQ CREW #53

CAPT
2ND LT
18T LT
2ND LT
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
" CAPT

SQ_CREW #56

b4
2ND LT
2ND LT
®/0
S/Sgt
/Qgt

"UC/)C/T:C’)
Od‘d‘d‘

£
Poé
et

g
o

SQ CREW #60

2ND LT
2ND LT
eND LT
F/0
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
2ND LT

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
{757 )
(748 )
(748 )
(612 )
(4823)

ROBERT R NICHOLS
BARROW F NEALR
CARL H V0SS

DAVID WARD

Thomas E Key
Alvin F Petrillo
John Hicks

Albert L Krapf
William J Dowllng
Richard B Ross

ALTON MCCLUNG
ROBERT E MYZRS
JOHN S JACVSON
WALTER L BRUE

Emery J Bouchee Jr
Robert D Scott
Rubin Engelsberg
William C Miller Jr
James B Owney

JACK M SHEPPARD

LAWRENCE Z ROSRE
ALFRED GERMAN
LOUIS FALVO

DAVID COLECK

Ben G 0Olds

James W Hartgrove
William L Humphrey
Raymond E Kennedy
Victor B Laucella
Randall J Howard

ROBERT J LOVETT
VINCENT GIMINARDA
DAVID ROTHRERG
LAWR“WCQ D HUNTOON
Arthur G Taylor
Joe K Crosby Jr
William R Jones
Julian Rybicki
Bverett R Stedman
FRED A MEIER JR

.._._-—.._.—

0810203
0816552
0700788
0694516
38453070
32563663
32337058
32864434
32604700
12016728

284
601 (G
455582

0693512

19066632
18184979
33336843
14137615
33524182
0487813

4

Qo
3
o

o1 o
q

J
B

C»l

0804406

0812635

0687824

T-122088
38288918
34432711
38255625
36353036
31143530
37501325

0811102
0812666
Q704059
T-123009
39282090
34720203
18194310
11086853
39412618
0583964

A e e o — — — —— — — o

Roster NWo 3
Page 2 of 3 pages

Pilok

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

lst BEng.

1st Radio...

Nose Turret

Upper Turret

Teg 1 Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Prlah

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier

lst Eng.

lst Radio.

Upper Turret
Lower Turret
Tail Turret

AME (826 Sq (1))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

1st Eng.

1st Radio,.

Upper Turret

Tail Turret

Lower Turret

Passenger (826 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

1st Eng.

lst Radio,

Upper Turret

Tgil Turret

Lower Turret
Passenger (826 Sq (H))




SO #68,

AIR BCHELON:

SO CREW #37

%
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
T/Sgt
T/Sgt
Cpl
S/Sgt
s/Sgt
38117

SQ CREW 746

F/0
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/Sgt
S Bgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
s/Sgt

SQ CREW #43

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/Sgt
S/Sgt
Pfe
Pvt
Sgt
CAPT

(1024)
(1022}
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(757 )
(611 )
o A
(612 )
(7530)

(1024)
(1022)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(757 )
(748 )
(611 )
(612 )
(405 )

(102¢)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035}
(748 )
(57 -
(612 )
(612 )
(748 )
(2161)

CCON T DE

Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 liar 44

N Bl & L

— e — - — —m — = — — -

825 Bomb Sq (H) 484 Bomb Gp (H)

(SHIPMENT #2911 H, In Part})

ARTHUR M WATTS
GORDON D DARLING
KENNETH V SCOTT
ROBSRT J O'RIBLLY
Percy 0 Mead
Andrew Toth

Thomes B Falcigne
Merritte C Shaw
Pavicd Miller

NORMAN G FAGBRSTROM

AUBRBY L WILLIAMS
EDWARD B MYLLMAKT
JOSEPH L CZYy

OBERT A PAINTER
Stanlev'w Sheldon
Harold M Wmne
James W Broderick
Raymond S Bromberek
James R Brilhart
Carl A Potero

-~

ALEXANDER J MUSZYNSKI

PETER P GREBUS
LEONARD A GOLDKOPF
ANTHONY M CATANA
Clark Ferneau
Vincent J Tomashek
Dale E Marshall
Wilfred J Bombardier
Charles L Tubeclis
JOHN T BRENNAN JR

0664095
0578544
0759825
0695518
34099784
11041397
31315389
38113350
6913780
0854417

T-61186
0687623
0703712
0695520
11116435

19093598

18219057
36038563
33573273
33072916

08059€0
0813334
0703983
0696801
37660457
16134503
17099968
31284567
13102700
0421766

CONFIDENTIAL

Roster No 6
Page 1 of 3 pages

Pilot
Co-Pilot

. Navigator

Bombardier
Engineer
Radio Opr.
Noss Gunner
Tail Gunner
Upper Gunner

Passenger (825 Sq

Piiob
Co~Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Engineer
Radio Opr.
Nose Gunner
Ball Gunner
Tail Gunner

Passenger (825 Sq (H))

Pilot
Co=Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Engineer
Radio Opr.
Nose Gunner
Ball Gunner
Upper Gunner

H))

Passenger (825 Sq (H))



CORPMIDERT I AL Roster No €
—————— Page 1 of 3 pages

SO #68, Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 ilar 44 (contd):

825 Bomb Sq (H) 484 Bomb Gp (H)
(SHIPMENT 74"2911 H, In Part)

ATIR BCHELON:

SQ CREW #37

1ST LT (1024)  ARTHUR M WATTS 0664095 Pilot
2ND LT (1022)  GORDON D DARLING 0578544 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034) KENNETH V SCOTT 0759825 . Navigator

2ND LT (1035)  ROBERT J O'RIBLLY 0695518 Bombardier

T/Sgt (748 ) Percy O Mend 34099784 Engineer

T/Sgt (757 )  Andrew Toth 11041397 Radio Opr.

Cpl (811 -} Thomes B PFalcigne 31315389 Noss Gunner

S/Sgt (612 ) Merritte C Shaw 38113350 Tail Gunner

S/Sgt (612 ) Pavid Niller 6913780 Upper Gunner

1ST LT (7530)  NORMAN G FAGBRSTROM 0854417 Passenger (825 Sq (H))

SQ CREW #46

F/0 (1024)  AUBREY L WILLIAMS T-61186 1ot
2ND LT (1022) EDWARD E MYLLMAK 0687623 Co-Pilo®
2ND LT (1034) JOSEPH I, CZYL 0703712 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) ROBERT A PAINTER 0695520 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Stanley W Sheldon 11116435 Engineer
S /8gt (7567 ) Harold M Wymne 19093598 - Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) James W Broderick 18219057 Nose Gunner
Sgt (611 ) Raymond S Bromberek 36038568 Ball Gunner
Sgt (612 ) James R Brilhart 33573273 Tail Gumner
s/set (405 ) Carl 4 Potero 33072916 Passenger (825 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #43
2ND LT (1024) ALEXANDER J MUSZYNSKI 0805960 Pilot
ZHDPLT 7 (1024) PRTER P GREBUS 0813334 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) LEONARD A GOLDKOPF . 0703983 Navigator
2§D LT (1035)  ANTHONY M CATANA 0695801 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 )  Clark Ferneau 37650497 Engineer
S/Sgt (757 ) Vincent J Tomashek 16134503 Radio Opr.
Pfc (612 ) Dale E Marshall 17089968 Nose Gunner
Pvt (612 ) Wilfred J Bombardier 31284567 Ball Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Charles L Tubelis 13102700 Upper Gunner
CAPT (2161) JOHN T BRENNAN JR 0421766 Passenger (825 8q (H))
Py

Gl Bl RN Tl AT .



SQ CREW #21

SRR
2ND LT
2ND L
2ND LT
Sgt
Cpl
Pvt
Sgt
Sgt
18T LT

SQ CREW #23

F/0
F/0
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/Set
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
S

SQ CREW #24

F/0
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
CAPT

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035) -
(748 )
(757 )
(748 )
(748 )
(612 )

)

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)
(748 )
(T )
(6125
(748 )
(748 )
(1034)

- — — — — ——— — — — —

RALPH J HALLBZNBECK
EDWARD K WILLIAMSON
FRANCIS J MIRANTI
LEO J PRONE
Manfred Grunberg
Thomas M Eubanks
John F Stewart

John A Battstone
Burtis A Page

JOHN N HARLAN

JOHN E TRECHTER
HAROLD N WELLS
WILLIAM S SANNER
ORVILLE L FISHER
Harold J Smith
Arthur A Wolf
Herbert F Whelaben
Vernal D Tuttle
Henry Bugajaki
DONALD F MURPHY

GILBERT M WHITRILL
LEE R STEWART

JOHN P MAGUIRE
LEONARD  MULLIGAN
William L Hicks
Archie H Wintter
John B Wachter
William L Johnson
James H Bulha
JEROME P DUFQUR

2%

026219
0812708
0697615
0688401
33378394
18219620
16096388
15377611
381244393
0862343

T-122638
T-61482
0704064
0694911
39554794
32673093
32381595
38011914
16074374
0795288

T-122646
0676507
0695682
0694631
34600400
341640652
336766561
181656342
31283700
0727193

CONETLDENTIATL

— et o o - — ——— o o — —

Roster No 6
Page 3 of 3 pages

Eilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier

™.

Bagineer
Radio-Opr.,
Arm, Gunner
Upper Gunner
Tail Gunner
assenger (824 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Engineer

Radio Opr.

Arm. Gunner

Nose Gunner

Upper Gunner

Passenger (824 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Enginecer

Radio Opr.

Arm. Gunner

Nose Gunner

Upper Gunner

Passenger (824 Sq (H))
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Hearvard, lebraska
8 March 1944

R s

NO. 68

Lo The
Bild, 825 826, 827 Bomb ©4s
viaich is made a part of the
at sudh tAme as will ensble each movement to be 1
indicated below for the purposs of helng processe

flight:

LA S o P A0 A

&) and ol L‘lt oeh 48
2. Loy
O

e area AAPT ‘“C("lxx cbr
nce thereat o/a 1200 on dates
at that place prior to oOvVerseas

Shipment Ho. Roster o, Da

2911-F i
- 2911-K 1k

251 o B s ; 13 Mar 44
2911-K 2 13 Mar 44
2511-d 3 ; 14 Mar 44
2911-H 2 15 Mar 44
2911=-J 4 15 Mar &4
2911-H B .16 Mar 44
991 1-H 6 17 iar 44
2911-G 6 S 17 Mar A4

ar ":E‘L

2911-G 7 18 ¥
2911-F 7 i

ot
(@3]

This is a temp change of sta.
Individual cquipne ont and overseas acft only will accompany this orgn. :
Upon arrival of the above personnel at AAF Lincoln Nobr the CG 15 Bonmb Wg will
rolinquish control over them to the CG 21 Bomb Wg. 3
This movenent will be accomplished by air “nf/b¢ roil. The continuation of
ney by rail is auth whenever decmed 1“~dv-s hle to conbtinue hy air.
Cost of transportation of trﬂo““ and individuals, including the shirment of things,
will be governed by the provisions of War Dept Circulars 129, 149 and 159, 1942,
TDN: 1-5000 © 433-01-0£-03-01-08--07-C3 A 0425~24,
Auth: Ltr Hg 2AF PFile 370.5G Subj: t of Tmit, Flight Zchelon, 484
Homb 6o (H)" dtd 17 Fob 44
* ¥ % ¥ * . -
Ry order of Lt Colonel WIIT3:

O-2-(

: ”V“OUORJ F MIRCEAX
S : 1 1. Lt., 1..‘1 C(‘“u&
OFF o IRk ' 5 ’ /"‘_/" ) . ; Ad:] 7.17451711«

///,6‘ A //,//{/’/g,{,d/

AL TON LG Ub'f

1lst Lv., Air Corp

Assistant ‘agw*~n+
T PR L SO o L VS WOLIOND SRRSO /S DI AL P .5 g A
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SO §/68, Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 iMar 44 (contd):

- Hq Det 484 Bomd Gp (H)

(SHIPMENT #2911-F, 1In Part)

AIR ECHIION:

CRIW =FO

1T ¢oL 24) WILLIAM B KZES3 021550
MAJOR 24 BENJAIN W LILAM 0413475
CAFT 34 WILLIAM R SHANWHCH 0663422 -
M/Sgt 0 Georze C Poplindr 14030432
M/Sct 2 Harvey J Bramlet Jr 14047943
1AJOR WALTIR C CALERON 0472971

JOHN W SAWYER 0477851
CHARL®S J COOKE 0426192
Gerald G Smith 6973547
William R Woodall 18061389

MAJOR
CAPT

M/Sgt
R S
T/Sgt

w O
7}

N e A e N e N s S

132 BTSN I Jo T B2 TG (R S R

HOOQXHINMOOO
wn o
i~ D

PN RN AR\ AN N
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827 Bemb Sq (H) 484 Dormd Gp (H)
(SHIPMENT #2911-K, In Part)

8Q CREY 78

1ST LT (1024)  JOHY P ROZDRL -INY/E Q4FBTE9
2ND LT (1024) FREDTRICK 1 ROBSSILER 07 :
20D LT (1034) JUD UDDARTH JR 08879€
2D LT (1035 RRT T8 05R531
S/Sgt (748 ) HMervin W Fischer 57265122
S/Sg* (757 } Carl C Frasure 39458373
Sgt (612 ) Wayne A Bardin 156147351
Set (748 ) Ralph E Lewis 34490416
M/Set (750 ) Zdmund L Holand 14032416
Sgt (748 ) Joseph D Heleman 18182235

2ND LT (1024)° LYMAN 1 F’ITJ\AAS 0/8 0809258
28D LT (1024)  FREI I8 0814230
2ND LT (1034) 0704063
2HD LT (1035) 0683789
S/sgt (748 ) 13110913
Biggt . 1757 ) S 36337378
Cp (611 ) ~ Jack W Fre=zse 17150570
Sgt (748 )  Philip J Kuntz Jr 39202916
Sgt (748 ) John J Zuest 16132776
Cpl (405 ) John W Graf 32892080

Roster ¥o
Page 1 of

len =
e
$
o}
7

Pilet

Co~-Pilot

Navigator
Engineer
Radio Opr (

Passow Tkl 10 q
Asst. Engineer (Gp

Bl
Co~:310u

Pilot
Co=-Pilot
Navipator
Bombardier

ULival
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S CREY L78
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D
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(1024

LT (1024

¥D LT (1034
2¥D LT (1035
T/8et (748
s/Sgt (757
Sgt {512
s/set (512
Set (748
M/Sgt (752

SO CRET #34

[av)
*
M=

28D LT

3y
)]

-
Gt

(10
2D LY (1024
2ND-1.0 (1034
2¥D LT (1035
3/55, (748
S/5g% LT
Set (812
Sg (748
Cp (
S (

%
0
t

09

S ) 3D

o

O O O

2ND LT
ND LT
2§D LT
LI\D _L;T
S/sgt
5/Sgt
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1/Sgt

N NP N M N N S S N

e N M St e N e N S e

STANLTY R ESSMAY

ZACE B K DICHRLOW: JR

GSORCE H HBANTY
WILLIAM P WHITS

Marvin L Ivie

Bernard B Mchhirter

James R Sherry

Joe H Smith

Louis Fluery

Herbert Weinstein,
L
JOUN H STZBBINS
ROBERT B JOIL
JAMES P “PI TN
ROBERT ¥ CATHE:

Robert T Woodlief
George L Guidmors
BEivan Didilrer
dohn M Hastwood
Harold Burrell
Walter R

CECIL R BLLIS
LBZRT G KING

A Fagsie g d

JOHI PLISHA

©.0TTO J HUNTER

Robert S Drake
James C Landis
John J Stuka
Thomas W Tuttle
Harold ¥ Brown
Loyal J Greenley '

SAMUTRL J HOWES JR 0/

1LO0UIS R GOFF
RALEE W HUSS
R wCTS P SCANDELL

Cuv Helton

alvador R Talamantes
Clement Martin
Louis J Hoffman
Charles D Gibhbs
Francis Bortschellar

]
0o

{ =y
b=
{ey
od

09938
0?12L9
0703249
0755138
18122459
3766C196
2 PR71TL

2 Q9

[aReXol v ioR?,
1803564 O
S202 140

_)
<
o

DD B

s.ﬂO}LD

0721081
5753700

AL ST
U0 et ¢

(93]
e

OE55440

140505056
11051091
17013400
31062327
20939063
140332638

0741102
16074211
18084510
32853115
39029115
36351306
267872
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Testor No 1
Page 2 of 3 pages

Filot
Co~Filot
Navigator
'O“%Qfdler
1st Enge
lst Rac 1Ok
Lower Gunner
Upper Guaner

unner
Gunner
(827 5q

(i)

Lovcr funner
Upper Gunner
Tail Gunner
Fassenger (827 Sg

(7))

Pilot

Co=-Filot e
Havigator

Bonb xrdler

1st Eng.

l1st Radio.

Lower Gunner

Tail Gunner

Nose Gunner
Passenger (827 Saq

(H))
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SQ CREW {81

2ND LT (1024)
2ND LT (1024)
2§D LT (1034)
18T LT (1035)
S/3et (748 )
S/3gt fier )
Segs 748 )
St (612 )
8/t {6128 7
- LAPE (1024)

ET (1024)
L (1024)

517 (1034)

G IT (1035)

Sk (748 )
L (757 )
3,9t (612 )
St (612 )
£zt (748 )
1i/3zt {782 )
3¢, CLITW 483
o (1024
2l s (1024
2N 1T (1034
2iiv 1B {1035
g/t (748
S/Sgh (757
Sgt (612
Sgt (718
Sgt (748
S/Sgt (631

Nt Nt e Nt N e N N S

— o ——— — —— — o an  votn v manw  ——

EDGAR T KEFEER

JOHN J BOLEN
RICHARD B KINMAN
WILLIAM BRYAN

Louis J Hutana
Robert F Elank
Charles R Connelly
Oscar L Johnston
Harold C Christenson
JAES P LYLE

cnoras 1 ez /6
REDWARD H BIBS

ALLEN P PRODGERS
CLIFFORD V TAYLOR
Frank H Hazelton
Anthony A Ginmettie
Charles A Holder
Gilbert = Stover
Ridgell I McKinney
Raymond B Juhl

FLOYD R FOWLIR 0 /6
HOWARD HIGGINS

JOHN E RUTE

ARTHUR W SHAW
Verdel & 1iller
Albert J Babatsky
Walter C Fuken

Leroy A Hamilton
Robert M Bufford

Don Rose Jr

0750610
08086785
0695430
01285373
S1E7908 1
34014226
33388844
39566480
37304468
0412971

025954
0807303
0689453
06390605
36174192
325636039
3940662
33560639
18179121
6725325

0811188
813910
0704062
0694506
39037621
13078456
33270645
16028477
34506873

33394506

ﬁ%mw/ézaﬁ@mg Y

el

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bomb&rdier
1st Zng.

1st Radio.
Upper Gunner
Lower Gunner

. Tail Gunner

Passenger (827 Sg

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
1st IZng.

1st Radio.
Gunner
Lower Gunner
Noses Gunner

Dassenger (827 Sq

Pilot
Co-Filot
Navigator
Bombardier

st Eng.
1st Radio.
Lower Gunner
Upper Gunner
Noss Gunner
Passenger (827 Sg

o

Jer
i3
®
3
(¢}
@

(1))

(5))

(1)

"R 3
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SO #68, Par 1,

Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 (contd):

Roster No 2

Page 1 of 3 pages

826 Bomb Sq (H) 484 Po"b Gp (H)

(SHIPMANT #2911-4, In Part)

AIR ECHRLON:

S CREW ¢57

CAPT (1024)  CLARWNCE I, LOLLAR 9/4 0429084 Pilot

2ND LT {(1t24) -JOHN J PETRIE 0747316 Co-Pilot

28D LT (1034) WILSON D,RCATAVD 0695454 Navigator

2§p LT (1035)  ARTHUR W JZPSON 0678361 Bembardier

V,Sgt (748 ) Charlass M Sweitzer 38571705 lst Eng.

S/Sgt (787 ) Lucien Dzugherty 18194156 1st Radio,

Sgt (748" ) Chester V Czaplicka 16149323 Tail Turret

Sgt (612 ) Edwsrd Z Furczewski 3“ 66995 Nose Turret

Sgt (612 ) Edward J Kinder 5539874 Lower Turret :
CAPT (9301) ROBERT I COLE 0537@24 Passenger (826 Sq (H)) ~
SQ CREW #50

18T 17 (1724) WILLIE G FAIRCHILD 0/6 0859285 Pilot

24D LT (1024) HUGH H SHBEETZ 0754200 Co-Filot

F/0 - (1034)  MORRIS SURECE T-1243 Navigater

2HD LT (1835)  BERNARD J CRONIN N63 Bombardier

Sek (748 ) Ross R Edwards 394 1st Eng.

S/Sgt (757 ) Bugene I Bloed 252 1st Radio,

Sgt - (748 J- Williem L Schley Jr 692 Lewer Turred

Sgt (748..) James J Cox 811¢ Nese Turret

Szt (748 ) Charles A Mason Kok Tail Turret

M/Sgt (752 ) - ~William A Pekkala 654! Passenger (826 Sq (H))

424 Bomb Gn (1)
1-X, Ia Part)
SO CREW #70
- . ]

157 LT (1024)  WILBURN M KITCHEN 0)® 0434118 Pilot

2ND LT’ (1024) JAMSS P SPALDING 6807089 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034 JOHN J DUNH 0696072 Navigator

2ND LT {1035) - ‘ETWARD E CORNILL 0674433 Bombardise

T/Sgt {748 ) Marvin ¥ Watson 14028855 1st Eng.
“8/5gt (757 ) Willie Wang 15086051 1st Radio.

St (612 ) - Lewrence A iloxely 33534366 Lower Gunner

‘Sgt {748 ) Robert W Day 37411152 Upver Gunner

Sgt {748 ) . Patrick M Layne Jr 34507021 Tail Gunner :
M/Sgt (750 ) Jimmie H Sarros 14033109 Passenger (827 Sq (H))em,

Ty i
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2HD 1T
F/0 :
8/Sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
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Cp
S/Sgt
Q CREW #75
18% 1t
28D LT
2ND LT
D LT
$/8zt
S/Sgt
Sgt
Segt
Sgt
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FRED L 1?‘U,.T,'I‘Q?*I
CHARLES HAUS IRRMANY
LEd v CE PONTCK
GFPORGTE ELMER
¥illiam A Dannison
Rotert F Terbel
Henvy © Swanberg
Willie W Gentrv
August J Breco

George W Seebald

SAWV“L L FRIZDUAN

JOHEN J GO
Donato Gervasio
Howard Cosher .

Kenneth Ignotis

Russell Ruoff

Don C Powelke
\YI:’J ND W IIIC 2Y

Hudson § Lwncu

W"11>“d Thc“ son
var CQF .

T’“roll W Hammons-
Robert B ﬂul s
Rotert P Heweon

- .

IU“WU‘VSI"W“S 4@

WD 4k La

A SILV=YN
MULLIGAM
ALL “JLTA
Bucknall
S Maillard
5 Neher
Richard Kocernke Jr
Lawrsn e'J'TirF‘
George & Wentzel

£
Herbet W
Vincen
Gllrc“t

5

e
o,

(o]
et

0811063

~0812300

0704045
QERR42].
16016411
18087445
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Pilot
Co=Pilot
Wavigator

1st ®Eng
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" SQ CREW #85

2ND LT
2ND LT
r/0
28D LT
S/sgt
s/sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
MAJOR

SQ CREW #

2ND LT
2ND LT
ZND LT
F/0
S/Sgt
Q/Sgt
Sgt
Pfe
Sgt
C.’X.PT

5Q CRIW #72

2ND LT
2ND LT
7/0
2ND LT
S/sgt
S/Sgt
Sgt
/5S¢t
Cpl

S/Sgt

(1024)
(1024)

(1034)

(1035)
(748 )
(957}
(612 )
{611 )
(748 )
(1024)

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)
(748
{757
(612
(612
(611
(673

Nt Nt e N N S

e NEF D ENR

D N SIS —

WILT.TAM MILES
JANES C LINDSAY JR
BERNARD NIGUS
ANGZLO S MILITELLO
Charles T Meachan
David F Reese

John J Burkhardt
Donald D Fifer
Remeine . Zvenson
DONALD 2 HALDBUAN

AB;HOKY PAPIARC

JA‘ 9“‘“7" J DLJ.A.K

ARTEY ? F ROUTON R
GEORGE C ’JYHCHE BIRG
Albert Marchj
Willard B Shell
William L Nogan
Lewis J Cook

David B Arelldnes
HENRY .B HEABET®

ZARL W DEPUE
WILLIAM LYrCH
MERLE I, MEDDCHE
FRANK K HUDSON
John J Graves
Robert C Gundlach
Harlan H Heyer
Zdward J Bouzan
George R Custer
James W Buchanan
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0807760
0814502
7-123944
0694927
34704039
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SO #68, Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN, dtd 8 Mar 44 (Contd):
826 Domb Sq (H) 484 3Bomb Gp (H)
(SHIPMENT #2911-J, In Part)
AIR ECHELON:
83 CRSW #66
ND LT (1024)  CHESTER A RAY JR £V£ 0809872 Pilot
2§D LT (1024) RICHARD V DARGIE (313135 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) ARNOLD R DUCATLIAN GT0Z912 Hovigator
28D LT (1035) MERRILL T SPRING 0695383 Jombardier
Sgt (748 ) Rudolph H Wild 17159390 1st BEng.
Sgt (757 ) Andrew T Smith 68333767 lst Radio,
Sgt (748 ) Arthur D Horgan 14156445 Upper Turret
Sz (612 ) Ralph W Cooper Jr 32751174 Lower Turret
Pfe (611 ) = Gerald Rahl 36406936 ose Turret ;
CAPT (1024)  JOHN B PAINZ 0425522 Passengor (826 Sq (H))
S0 _CRET #61
28D LT (1024)  WILLIAM M LANDRUM JR 0810898 Pilot
2up LT (1024) ROBERT W GO3LE 0814348 Co=-Pilot
2ND L (1034)  ORVILLE B WOLFORD 0703356 Wavigator
2§D LT (1035) LEO M SOMERS 0695382 Bombardier
Sgt. (748 ) Donald G Hanson 16155801 154 Bne. .
s/Cgt (757 ) Lloyd R Zdgecombe 13151804 1st Radios
Sgt (748 ) William J Hochstatter 16075835 Lower Turret
Sgt (748 ) Clark I Vermilyea Jr 12208880 Nose Turret
Sgt (612 ) Robert K Taylor a5 lao] Upper Turret
M/Sgt (750 )  Joe A Ratigan 6831784 Passenger (326 Sq (H))
SO CREW #54
18T 1T (1024) FLOYD R CREASEAN‘-Q/é 0450268 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) JOHN T HARPZR 0813371 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034)  JAY J GLEW 0625903 Navigator
ST LT (1035) MARVIN C RUDOLFH 0405354 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) Bdward McDonnell 20801312 1st Bng.
S/Sgt (757 } Raymond B Hinz 16056260 1st Radio.
Sgt (748 ) Williard I Pearson 17070444 Nose Turret
Sgt (812 ) Joseph M Hebert Jr 35545603 Tail Turret
Sgt (611 ) Timothy J Holland 380090286 Upner Turret
CAPT (1035) FRANK Z OLIVE 0388577 Passenger (826 Sq (H))
S
CONFIDENTIAL
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SN CREW #63

2ND 1T (1024)  ROBZRT R NICHOLS P4 0810203 Pilot
2ND LT (1024)  BARROY P IALT 0816552 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) CAPL II VOSS 07007838 Navigator
Z2ND LT (1035) DiVID WARD 0694516 Bombardisr
Sgt (748 ) Thomas = Key 33453070 1st AEng.
S/bgt {767 } Alvin P Petrillo 32583663 1st Radio.
Sgt (748 ) John Hicks 32337058 lose Turret
Sgt - (612 -) . Albert L Krapf . 32864434 Upner Turret
Pfe (611 ) William J Dowling 32804700 Tail Turret
T/Sgt {950 Richard E Ross 12016728 Passenger (828 Sg

SQ CREW #53

st i s s

ALTON MCCLUNG p ’6

CAPT (1024) 0427284

2ND LT (1024) RO““”T EMYSHS 0752014 o

149 LT (1034} ~ JOHN S JACESON 0435532 £

2ED LT (1035) Wi LTJ“ I, BRUESCH 0693512 omberd

S/Set (748 ) Emery J Bouchece Jr 19065632 1st Zneg,

5/5zt (75% } . Robert D Seott - 18184979 1st Radio.

Set (748.) Rubin Engelsberg ’ 33336843 Unper Turret
Szt (612 ) - William C Miller Jr 14137615 Lower Turret

Szt (612 ) Jamos B Cwney 33524182 ail Turret

CAPT (3160) JACK M SHEPPARD 0487813 ANE ("’6 Sa 14}

5Q CREY 356

1ST LT . - (1024) LAWRTHCE Z ROSZ 0804408 Pilot

29D LT (1024)  ALFR®D GERMAN 0812635 Co-Pilot

25D LT (1031)  LOUIS F 0587824 Navigator

R/o (1035) DAVID C T-122088 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 } Ben G O 38288918 1st Mng.

S/Set (757 ) Jumes W 34432711 1st Radioc.

Sgt (748 ) William 38255625 Upper Turre

Sgt {612 }  Raymond 35353036 Tail Turret

Sgt (612 } " Viector §1143530 Lowsr Turret

Pfe (678 )  Randall J How 21501325 Passenger (826 Sq

SQ _CREW 360

RUBEDT J LOVETY 0811102 Pilotb

2¥D LT (1024)

2D LT (1024) VINCINT CTIII‘TA‘ Di 08128656 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034)  DAVID ROTI 0704059 ot

?/0 (1035) Lgh_3*07 T-123009

Sgt (748 )} Arthur G Taylor -5 8988090 gk Thr.

Sgt (757 ) Joe K Crosby Jr : 3472020« 1st Radic.

Set (748 ) William R Jon2s 15194310 Upper Turret

Sgt (748 ) Julian Rybieki 11086853 Tail Turrst

Sgt (612 )' Bverestt Q Stedman 39412613 Lower Turret

2D LT (4823) BD A MBIER JR' 0583964 Passerger (826 Sgq

wig
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SQ_CREW 465

2HD I
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MERLON G MORGAN SR
ROB®RT H FISHER
ROBZRT K JON3S
BISTARD M HAHNCOURT
Williem S Hill

Tvo ©. Dillon

William Gelens Jr
Anthony 4 Lucers
Tony dJ Kigha
Warren W Forehand

cLirzicE 3 optE ol &
DAVID I. DOUTIZVRIGHT
FRED 72 FAYARD JR
ARLO R MATNEY

Willie R Owen Jr
Charles D Angelo

Howard Burnett
Andrew C ithitaker
Donnld B Bowersmith
Robert Miskimen
ROBERT 1. HEMINGTON
REN H J\?’”R

ROGER C DORN
GEORGE FRANF

1, ®Poss

¥ Jaenke

Facob
Johnstone

Louis L Romanelli
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0809850
0812532.
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- 0695735
346806592
34702710
30852443
18205696
37274648
62521752

0810200
0816645
Q704121
0695370
34503822~
13008552
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dq, ‘AAF, HN, dtd 8 Mar 4% (contd):

Sq (H) 484 Bomh Gp (H):

In Part)

825 Bomb
(SHIPMERT $+2911-H,

ATR ECHELOW:

SN CREW #35

L R R A B

T ¥
AR e S i i

S Sl

Al

s
s N Bl S o (R Sl

@%f/zf«?/ Ler5 p-’/O// 0/;1 _7

v bt s LSOk S s

R S

Sk

CAPT (1024) ROBERT C QUINLAN 6L5 0424207 Al e st S
2ND LT (1022) KENNETH A HANSON, 0751546 Co-Filot

28D LT (1034) 'ROLLIN K PRESTON . 0696139 Navigator:
2ND LT (1035) CHARLES H BELL . 0735247 Bombardier ,
S/sgt (748.)  Kenneth Whiat 19161789 Imcincer
S/Szt (757 )  Joseph J Canfield ™ 19186665 Radio Opr. .
St (612 ) Wallace M Smith 37549073 .. Ball Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Donald W Petersen 39832587 Tail Gunnor
Sgt (748 ) - Chester A Nordling 39277669 Upper Gunner
CART (0200) LEROY E PETERSON 0434371 Passenger (Gp Hq)
S7 _CREW 54

2ND LT (1024} ROLLEN L PHILLIPS 0677865 Pilot

24D LT (1022) ROBERT L SCHEAR 0753816 Co-Pilot

28D LT (1034) BERWARD I GRABZNSTEIN 0703984 Navigator

?/0 (1035)  STANLIY T RICHMAN T-123059 Bombardier
Sgt (748 ) ‘George W Smith 31150353 Tngineser
S/Sgt (57 ) Conrad D Tamea 33014483, Radio Opr.
Sgt (612 )  Fred Vorner Jr 34685253 Ball Gunner
Cpl (611 ) Wilbur T Stites 16122559 Tail Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Pasquale J Barbine 33488774 Upper Gunner
CAPT (2161) JOEL O MOE 0641231 Passenger (825 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #+89

28D LT (1024) JACK T BAKER 0685263 Filob

ZiD LT (1022) BERNARD C: COONEY 0212042 Co-Pilot.

ND LT (1034). THOMAS. P. EBYDRY® 5 0703252 Havigntor

2KD LT (1035)  ALBERT' N ZOLL{NG3R | 0757863 Fombardier
s/Sgt (748 ) James D Whitfleld" - 18176449 Engineer

s/sSg (757 ) Edward B Snyder 29272733 Radio Opr.
Sgt (612 )} Michael J Dono?rlo 13153597 ‘Ball Gunriy
Sgt (748 ). Lester J Bmery.-., .. 16134033 Tail Gunner
Set (748 ) - David F Lane" e e 14159847 Upper Gunner
Cpl (747 ) amcs A Anger © .- 34537948 Passenger (825 Sq (H))

A B i R N



~ EONTIRE ST AR Roster Yo 4
S e R et o R, Page 2 of 5 pages
SO CREW #40
j S (1024) #OBERT A BLANKS 0735515 Pilot
2ND LT (1022) @HIRLES A PERRY 0754376 Co-Filot
2ND LT (1034) TUGENE W HILDEERAND 0703257 Navigator
2§D LT . (1035) - D LYNN PEMIINGTON 0695521 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ). Robert I Hale 39855826 Enginéer
.S/8gt (757 )  Donald D Weber 35601091 Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) Robvert W Garvey 37413005 Nose Gunner
- Sgt (611 ) - Claude GWilson Jr 20412058 Ball Gunner
Sgt (612 ) Nicholas.Y Lackovic 36648047 Upper Gunner
S/Sgt (678 ) Barl G Slutz 36328033 Passenger (825 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #42
158 17 (1024) HOWARD D DOESCEER p/é’ 0735540 Pilot
2ND LT #. (1022) ROM'N A PBIRIK 0754291 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034)  CLAIR L DANIZLS 0703713 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) WILLIAM S PEPPER 0655374 Bombardier
s/sgt (748 ) Ron L Saine 18184362 Engineer
T/Sgt (757 ) George L Campbell 17075370 Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) Sherrard C Sheffield 14084797 Ball Gunner
Sgt - (611 ). Steven Toth 32206860 Tail Gunner
Sgt (748 ) ° Abraham Y Aguilar 39277675 Upper Gunner
s/sgt (750 ) = James R Holmes 14042612 Passenger (825 Sq (H))
826 Bomb Sq (#) 484 Bonb Gp (H)
(SHIEMENT #2911-J, In Tart)
SQ CREW #54
ST LY (1024) CLAR® T.IRELAND JR 0/6 026006 . Pilot
2ND LT (1024) MYRON J PORTER 08873453 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) : THADDEUS L OBSTARCZYK 0696130 Navigator
2ND LT (1035)  DONALD L .BARTLZLW 0687230 " Bombardier
s/Set (748 ) Fred S Howland '31037015 1st Eng.
S/Sgt (7587 ) Norman D Jaggers . 39119227 *1st Radio.
. St (748 ) . Lawrence J Koenig . 16155285 - Upper Turret
- 8/5gt (612 ) Donald R Mathesuis 36446112 Lower Turret
Srt (612 ) Robert A Paine 13081915 Nose Turret
2ND LT (4825)  PANIZL J.COUGHLIN 0868329 Passenger (826 Sq (H))
SQ CREW #59
2F LY (1024) WIL'IM ¥ DO ﬁ/ﬁ 0782149 Pilot
F/0 (1024)  JOSZPH N SE.sd . . 2 T=1881 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034)  GREORGZ L. POLABHY - . . 0759834 Navigato
F/0 (1085) GEORGE C RIBDELL P-123082 Bombardier
T/Sgt (748 ) Willie R Ashurst Jr 14027134 lst Zng.
T/Sgt (757 ) ~ Charlie O Smiley ' 33090165 1st Radio.
S/sgt (748 ) Stanley J Biernat 31145255 liose Turret
S/Sgt (612 ) Alwyn E Cornett 14032377 Lower Turret
Sgt (612 ) Floyd D Kirby 20724971 Tail Turret
‘S/Sgt (405 ) Andrew C McKay 33072951 Passenger (826 Sq (H))
-2 - / e 1o/
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SQ CRIW #64
2ND LT (1024)  HAROLD F NOEL 576. 0811126 Pilot
28D LT (1024) JOHH P ENRIGAT 0814242 Co-Pilot
2D LT (1034)  ORVILLZ L WILDM\X 0703354 Navigator
F/0 (1036) JACK R AT T-123052 Bombardier
Sgt (748 ) James E Cain 34467560 st Boz.
Sgt (757 )  Arthur R Anderson 36250571 1st Radio.
Sgt (748 ) Orville D Cox 17070730 Upper Turret
Sgt (748 ) Charles E McDowell Jr 374151€7 Tail Turrev
Sgt (612 )  Robert J Heid 20251367 Lower. Turret
isT-1T (1034) AMES H ALBERTASS 0801409 Passenger (826 Sq (i)
SQ _CREW #58
2ND LT (1024)  VINCEWT W O'SER -cp/é 0810935 Pilot
2ND LT (1024) NOR S DIOH 0818654 Co-Pilot
F/0 (1034) GZR:LD S FLUXGOLD T-123973 Navigator
2ND LT (1035)  GUIDC MATT® 0895372 Bombardier
Sgt (748 )  John F Barber 18187418 1st Ing.
Sgt (757 ) Ellsworth E Goodell 11039874 lst Radio
Sgt (748 ) James  lalone 33583061 Upper Turret
Sgt (612 ) John W Maloney 32841851 Lower Turret
Sgt (748 )  Newman McMurtre 18201430 Nose Turret :
LT CUL (2161) VILTIAu M HENDRIX 023359 Passenger (Gp Hg)
SN CREW #62
: . ST Foe g
ZhD LT (1024) CHARLES = Nasx /[P 0810200 Pilot
2K¥D LT (1024)  JOHN FINICK ; 0814274 Co-Pilot
F/b (1034 SIDNEY RUBIISTZIN T-123598 Navigator
F/0 (1035) =MIL 3 M wlﬂi T-123077 Bombardier
Sgt (748 ) Robert C Hecht 16150514 1st Prg.
Sgt (757 ) Wallace F Doerfler 16136444 lst Ragdio.
Sgt (748 )  Andrew Lopez 16148777 Nose Turret
Sgt (748 )  Arthur D Fitch 37654488 Upper Turret
Sgt (612 ) Charles W Kowalski 32811591 Lower Turret
CAPT (2161) ABNTR O MCDANIEL 0789188 Passenger (826 5q (H))
G
992;}.2:_1:}”{\:1‘mff/ﬁéfﬂ/’/@/ m",Z.,
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“““““““““““““ Page 1 of & pages
SO #68, Par 1, Hq, AAF, HN,-dtd 8 Mar 44 (contd):

825 Bomb Sq (M) 484 Bomb Gp (H)
(SEIfiianT #2911-1, In rart)

AIR ECHELOW:
SO CRET 4441
21D 1T (1024)  J30S & PORTER ﬂ%é " 0805512 Pilot
2HD 1T (1024) BILLIZ R SAWDERS 0753931 Co-Pilot
2HD LT (1034) TLAWE™C3 GLASSER 0703982 Navigator
2FD-LT (1035) TeALE- " SMOKR 0695553 Bombardier
S/3et (748 ) Clarence T Gambill ' 16149105 ‘Engineer
Sgt “£767.%) . Joan C Chaffe Jr ; 20323391 Radio Opr.
Sgt {811 ) George 4L Van Vliet % S2EBB0E Hose Gunner
Sgt (611 )}  Wilbur R Dyebt Jr © . ~335564087 Ball Gunne
Sgt (748 ) Russell J Schneider . - 35802251 Upper Gunner
CAPT (1024) . THZODORE H GORTON 0425157 Pessenger (825 Sq (7))
59 CREW 3 32
CAPT (1024) MAX B DUNCAN 0422887 Pilot
25D 1T (1024) ’lAhoH iLL ¢ DOWE 0806818 Co-Pilot
18T 17 (1034) JOSEPH S KORNFELD 0422630 Navigator
SND LT (1035)  JOHN R BEVIS 0651869 Bambardier
T/Segt (748 ) Walter C West 6575780 Bngineer
S/sct (757 )  Joseph G Fino 12194289 Radio Opr«
It = (£12 } Charles R Dodson 54331423 Nose Gunner
Cpl (612 ) Sanford R Morgan 6336789 Tail Gumner
S/Sgt (748 )  Granklin B Gomes 12044342 Upper Gunner
123 BF (1035)  ROBERT W" STODDART 0670287 Passenger (826 Sq (H))
SO CREW #33
15T LT (1024)  THADAUS M PHILLIPS D/ﬁ 0804727 Pilot
1ST 19 (1024) CHARLES C MADDCX 0569268 Co-Pilot
26D LT (1034)  SIDNEY PODBER 0807924 Navigator
2§D 17 (1035) EDWARD J KOSIKOWSKY 0885303 Bombardier
Sgt (743 ) Orville L Wagner 35381765 Engineer
T/Sgt (787 )  James W Strange 14047683 Radio Opr.
Sgt (612 ")  Raymond A Spolnik 16170194 Nose Gunner
Sgt (748 ,) John B Johnson 344€£4292 Ball Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Horace B Cox" 18182370 Upper Gunner
T/Sgt (911 ) Leo V Matranga 14026887 Passenger (825 Sq (H))

o
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59 CREW §30

CAPT (1024) JAMES C LANGDON Oﬁﬁ 0425092 Pilot

2KD LT (1024) LUCKY F MOORH3: 0526265 Co-Pilot

2KD LT (1034)  RIMSCE 2 ROTH 0635453 avigator

"F/0 (1035)  GIROGE W .DAMS T-128752 Bombardier

s/set (748 ¥ John T Kinsky 32782524 Tngineer

s/Sgt (757 ) William G Freeman 353651332 Radio Opr.

Sgt (612 ) Clarence P Konertz 16052548 Ball Gunner

Segt (748 ) = Werd L wartin 35165674 Tail Gunner

Sgt (748 ) Reymond T Cromer 18179579 Upper Gunner

M/Sgt (762 )  Thomxs H Ward 14033040 assenger (825 Sa (H))

SQ_CREW 734

2ND LT (1024)  STZVINSON B PORTHR 0804732 Pilot

21D LT (1022) £18 J HARRIS 0820010 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034) : BERILRD D BLOOMFIZ 0687926 Havigator

F/0 (1035) . WILLIAM W LLOYD - P-122093 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 ) Robert W Flippen . 18176660 selasaleiche

S/Sgt (757 ). . David D Dixon 11105202 Sor.

Sgt (612 ). Joseph H Heck 35340225 Gunner

Sgt (612 ). Arthur R Hotalen 32288791 Gunner

Sgt - (748 ) James D Boggess : B b s Tail Gunnsr

S/Sgt . (750 ) Kenneth H Stimson 39011231 Passenrer (825 Sa (¥))

SQ CRTW 438

2ND LT (1024) 0811343 Filot

2ND LT (1022} 014509 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034) 0708711 Navigator

28D LT (1035) 0636125 Bombardier

S/Sgt (748 ) 38265452 Zngineer

S/Sgt (757 ) 17079419 Radio Opr.

S/Sgt (748 ) 35209545 Rall Gunner

Sgt (611 ) Lynn S Chinn 16078363 Tail Gunner

Sgt (612 ) Charles Bayer 32767938 Upner Cunner

M/Sp_ (750 ) Ralph W Grahsm 17012483 Passenger (825 83 (3H))

SO CREW 31

BLVIN W BRUSH _ﬁ;ﬁ 0434076 s valoh d

18T LT (1024)  ELVI

2D LT (1022) JAMES W DEFFSBACH 0800€16 Co-Pilot

2ND LT (1034) JAMES D POOL . 0695416 Favigator

2ND LT (1035) WILE T DOLJJR 0631920 Bombardier

s/Sgt (748 } William A Johnson 37270603 Engineer

S/L>J (7567 } Armand H Cdrignan 11040333 Radio Opr.

Sgt (748. 9  John R Kelsey 12174224 Nose Gunner

Sgt (612 )  Arthur Z Sarvin 35632552 Tail Gunner

Sgt (748 ) Donnld R Anderson 8095851 Upper Gunner

21D LT (4823)  JAMTS R DOWLESS 0583739 Passenger (825 Sa ()

CONFIDENTIA T
e R S (%é%?(v c?év;; i?r’ éf)

prpwaC TR yew e



s 5'{?"!“';":‘«‘
S0 ORE J’Lj 5
[C S awar "“ F 3

1 3 -3 w3

il gt i =

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
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SQ CREW #47

18T 17
2ND LT
2MD LT
18T LT
S/Sgt

S/sgt

Sgt

Sgt
Sgt

Cpl
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(102
(102
(103
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(748
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CHARLES O CRANE
RVL B PRI
KEN'ETH P KOVAR
THOMAS J MCGUIRZE
Jesse F Compton
James 32 Conochan
John ¥ Canfield
. Richari C Wood
Joav P De Couto

o o
Dorz.n K Dokew

L OLSOH @
TS BRANDEHOFRTE
BENJAMIN B HBUCKINS
GLENN T SHITH
Bugene M Servis
Harold A Seitz
Charley V Glass
Vincent J Costanze
Christopher A Pollock
NEWZILL G ALFORD JR

Valiagg

SYLFLET

cuRTISS 6 Rz MO
EBAUL J SCHIAPPACASSH
RALPH T, CRAFTON
CARL, M NATLION

Walter H Scheurs
Marion G Young

James =
Bdwnrd W ilughes
John:-W Cress

James C Allison Sr

Rook

et e —— —— — — — —

— - o

0811021
0704084
0682342
0686103
18077991
12134945
37505606
12091762
11117310
38244798

Q726815
0749197
0685121
0755062
14030238
15382219
- 37501584
35804001
33558825
0863324

0414726
0754030
0703872
Q725484
37651154

83427601
32508834
16063321
18190907

stor No b
of & pazes

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Havigator

Bombardier

Engineer

Radio Opr.

Ball Gunner

Tail Gunner

Upper Gunner

Passenger (825 Sq (H))

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Enginesr
Radio Opr.
Hose Gunner
Tail Gunner
Upner Gunner

Passenger (825

Cibin by &ers) nglca/é.}g(;?f
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i
S0 F
.

ATR ZCHZLON:

S CRET 487

. Upper Gunn

Bavid Miller e
Passenger (825 Sa (H))

NORMAH G TL~ SRSTROM

/,
L
S/Sgt

S

SN DY B b4

O

> O
o)

= 3 ¢
30

L (1024)  ARTHUR M WATTS p/ﬁ 0664095 Pilot
2§D LT (1022 ) GORDSH D DARLING 057854% Co-Pilot
2ND. LT (1034) KSINETH V SCOPT 0759325 Navipator
2D 12 (1035) ROBERT J O 0'RIZLLY 0625518 Bont!
T/Sgt (748. ) . Percy O Mead 31099784 Engineer
T /St (757 )  Andrew Toth 11041397 Rediy Opr.
Crl (611 ) Thomes B Faleigne 31315359 Hosc Cunner
S /3¢t (612 ) Merritte C Shaw 28113850 Tail Gunner
(612 ) 69137
(7530) 0

SO CREW 46

F/0 (1024)  AUBRZY T-£1186

2ND LT (1022)  ETWARD 0687523

s (1034)  JOSZPH 0703712

2D LT (1035)  ROZZRT TS 0695520

s/Sgt (748 ) Stanley ¥ Sheldon 11116435 _
S Bgt (757 )} Hereld M Wymne - ¢ 19093598 th‘o Opr.
7 (748 )  Jsmes W Broderick 18219057 Nosa Gunner
Sgt (611 ) Raymond S Bremberek 36033568 Ball Guaner .
Sgt (612 ) James R BErilhart 33573273 Tail Gunner
3/sgt (406}  ~Carl & Potero ™ - 33072918, passenger (825 Sq (H))

2ND L 1024 ALZXANDER J MUSZYNSKI 0805960 Pilot

oND LT 1024 PETER P GREBUS 0813334 Co-Pilot
2ND LT 103: LECHARD A GOLDKOPF . 07033873 Navigator
2¥D LT 1035 ANTHONY M CATWA- 0595801 Bombardier
S/Sgt' 748 Clark Ferneau 376E0L37 Engineor

S NN N T TN AN TN TN
-3
N N N N o N N N N s

5/t 75 Vincent J Tomdshek 16134803 Radio Opr.

Pig 812 Dale B Mershall 17059968 Nose Gunner

Pytad o 612 Wilfred J Bomberdier . 31284567+ 'Ball & ﬂﬂer

Sk 748 harles L T belis " 13102700 - Upper Gunner

CAPT 2181 JOEN T BREUNAN JR 0421765 Pagssengor (825 8q (H))

y
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187 LY
2ND LT
2ND LT
18F LT
T/Sgt
T/5gt
Sgt
Sg% -
S/5et
S/Szt

8Q _CRIV 14

28D BT
eND LT
ZND- LT
F/0
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
l/bgt

SQ CR

2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/Sgt
Sgt.

_ Sgt
S/sct
Sgt
197 1%

SQ CREW ¢

ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
28D LT
S/sgt
S/Sgt
S/Set
Sgt
Sgt
T/Sgt

SQ CREW 710

419

(1024)
(1024)
(1034)
(1035)
(748
(757
(612
(612
(612
(750

(1024)
(1024

Nt N N N N N
L

CWILLIAM Y

C0 R 1T

e G i e s, S s s et e o

824 Bomb Sq (W) 434

Bomb Gp (H)

3T e

(3711

4
RN 1 :/7:5911"6', In Par%)‘

WILSON B WILKTS
WILLIMM F OLDROYD
GEORGE 'L Hilss
RICHARD M PEARSE
Clarence L Bush
Fredrick H Sparks
Zehnder S Low
Ralph F Moore
Robert G Moberly
Harold C Lynch

ALEX D “OURDO
ROLJRT PALIAFITO
JAMES P WILSON
THOMPSONW
Harold W Karp
James R Weakland
Joseph I Heisler
Roy J Harrison
John J Hyde

Josaph W Canavan

RICHARD F LACINA
TOSZ‘ ri D NZTLSOH

ROBERT W HUNTZR JR
LELAND C GEISS
William H Zlvey
August H Stange
John H Wittenberg
Henry A Tate Jr
Vito C Morabito
GZORGE PONTY

LYNN J CORP . 2 /%
GORDON F HILLMAN
JOHN € BROWN
FRANKLIN C MATTHRVS
Stanley J Hood
Jom X Harris
Robert L Raymer
Leland H Bradley
Joseph G Blanc
Charlie Z Reid

0452952

0811127

0759804

02043702
14038820
17016652
13047586
31072148
36476155
595452843

0805914
0814531
0704567
T-123087
14188480
32608184
1110244
17122003
11082280
326870719

0811095
0816554
070243
08 8”1:7
12044506
03072003
17152287
6971302
33675013
Q730817

0683526
0753285
0695407

. 0686098

. 6860513

34336978

36049121
36540900
39457891

.+ 124030519
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Pilot
Co-Pilot
Navigator
bardier
Enginesér
Rxcma Operator
Arm, Gunner
Nese Gunner
Upper Gunner
Passcenger (8

Bon

24 8q (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Navigator
Bombardier
Enginesr

Radio Operator
Arm. Gunner
Nose Gunner
Tail Gunner

Passenger (824 Sq (R))

Pilot

Co-Pilot
Havigator
Rombardier
Engineer

Radio Operator
4Arm. Gunner

Hose Guuner

Toil Gunner
Passenger (BZ4 Sg

(1))

Pilot
Co-~Filot

; Navigator
Bombardier
Engineer
Radio Operator
Arm, Gunner
Nose Gunner
Upper Gunner
Passenger (Gp Hq)
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SQ CREW #21

18T LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
Sgt
Cpl
Prt
Sgt
Sgt
1St LT

80 CREW 23

r/0
F/0
2ND LT
2ND LT
S/Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
TSTLT

SO CREW 24

F/0
2ND LT
2ND LT
2ND LT
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
CAPT

RALPH J HALLENBZCK
BDWARD K WILLIAMSOH
FRANCIS J MIRANTI
L20. J PRONS
Manfred Grunberg
Thomas i Bubanks
John F Stewart

John A Battstone
Burtis A Page

JOHN N BARLAN

soun = trerTEr V10
HAROLD N WSLLS
WILL,IAM S SANNER
ORVILLE T FISHER
Harold J Smith
Arthur A Wolf
Herbert I Whelaben
Vernal D Tuttle
Henry Bugajaki
DONALD F MURPHY

GILBERT M WHITFILL
LEE R STEWART

JOHN P MAGUIRS
LEONARD P MULLIGAN
William I Hicks
Archie E Wintter
John B Wachter
William L Johnson
James H Bulha

- JEROME P DUFOUR

et U_J

g

026219

0812708
0697615
10688401

35378594
18219620
16096388
16370 L
38124439
0862343

T-122638
T-61482
0704064
0694911
39554794
32673093

32381595

38011914
16074374
0795288

34164052
33676651
18165342
31289700
0727193
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vages

Pilet
Co~Filot

N - -
Navipgator

Upper Gummer
Tail Gunner
assengsr (824 Sq (H))

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Navigator

Bombardier

Zngineer

Radio Opr.

Arm. Gunner

Nose Gunner

Upper Guaner

Passenger (824 Sq (H))

Pilot
Co-Pilot
Havigator
Bombardier
Engincer
Radio Cpr.

Arm, Gunner

liosec Gunner

Upper Gunner

Fassenger (824 Sq (H))
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Par 1, Hq, AAF, HH,

-

Hg ‘Det 484 3Bomb GD

(Q;*T S

ofllllfinnl

Lg g1l .‘1\41

o

4‘\... u "HLO:‘JS ¢

CREY =00

e

17 COL (1024) CHZSTER C BUSCH 15
CAPT (1024)  CLAUDE A TROTTZ:

CADT (1034)  NATHAK SUTIN

v/&ft (750 ) Carl Willinms

2y%~t (750 )  Julius I Myers

%/Set (542 ) William R fargrove
CAPT (7536) HERUAN J SCHINDLE
0 4 (6£02)  PRILIT 7 FRANKELSTSIM
2ND LT (8219) CLARINCE P TALBOT JR
T/Set (505 ) Alton G Hunt

022850
0427672
0789831
11038675
14046856
11011425
0424271
0649921
0581273
11027131

2D 1T (1024) THOMAS T yumscH U6
2§D LT (1024)  LZONARD C FORNER

YD LT (1034)  JOHN T MILLIR

24D LT (1035) CHARLES F NEFYT
S/Szt (748 Raymond E Adler

Clarence L Deger
Harvey B Niles

Sgt (748 Clarence = HKelley
Sgt (7438 Froncis B Henson

Karl O Oster

JOYN L cizmron 96
CHARLZS T PAYNS
LAURIZ T HARTZ0G
JOR T HUDSON

(1024)
(1024)
(1031)
(1035)

Sgt (748 ) Hazon G Fowell
Sgt (757 ) William D Bauck
S/Sgt (612" ) Roy J Bennebtt:
Cpl (611 ) Joseph I Beasley
Sgt (748 ) Harold H Hardaway
CAPT (1024) WILLIAM M RIDDLZ

o PRe 2 T D |

3 <

-1_(
1‘u6
19026062
38385181
15333616
16043236

@) L_) LA

95
635
6(\

£811007
0814535

0690631

T-123008
15338084

STl

3742933
14133118
36654385
0427660

= o
Rostor Ho 7
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Filot

Co-Pilot
Vlv*ra+or

’V’k r

‘°"t Enginecer
Rndio Operator
Pagsengar. (Gp Hq)
sassenger (Gp Hq)
vassonger (Gp Hq)
Passengsr (Gp E

411 gl

?ilot
Co=-7ilok
Havigator
Rombardier
Engineer

Radio Operator

Arm. Gunner

Nose Gunner

Upper Gunner
passenger (824 Sq (H),

Pilab

Co-Filot

Tavigator -
- Rombardier

Bnginger s

~Radio Operator

Arm, Suaner

Unper Gunner’
Tail

Gunner

Passenger (82% 8a (1))
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SO CRIW #11
2ND LT (1024) ~ WILLIAM L ADAMS Ofo 0811299 Filot
2ND LT (1024)  WAYNZ D POWERS 0814546 - Co-Pilot
2§D LT (1034) ROBZERT W TISSING 070:1620 Navigator
2D L1 (1035) . ELWiRD H JCHNSON . 0694776 Bembardier
T/Sgt (748 ). Blmer W Vermie 27111036 - - angineer
Bet {757 ). Walter G Stowe 36719926  Radio Opr.
Sgt (748 ) Merrill L Intoccia 333460858 Hose Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Henry L Haags 32761439 Upper Gunner
Cpl (611 ) Harold T Toomey 12169366 Tail Gunner
Sgt (405 ) Cyril B Xerns 35180384 Passenger (824 Sq (&)

SO _CRAW #16

G )
(o

1571 (1024) = TLOWELL X DAVIS v)é 0426920 Pilot
2ND LT (1024)  THOMAS R WOOLCOIT 080RE35 Co-Pilot
2ND LT (1034) ARTHUR T S SHAK 0750156 Navigator
2ND LT (1035) - DAVID M BARTOW 0690759 Bombardier
S/Sgt (748 ) George W Rands 32502534 Zngines
S/Sgt {797 ) “Aurelio E Gallegos 39557451 Radio Opr.
Sgt (612 ). - Garland T Wyrick 34601911 Arm. Gunner
Sgt (748 ) Alfred L Krueger 16162574 Nose Gunner
Seh o~ (748 ) YVictor lMorettini 17159507 Upper Gunner
M/Sgt (752 )} ° John § Vnuk- - 7021400 Sassenger (324 %q (H)
SQ CRZW 17 :
2ND LT (1024) = RZX BINNETT JR 9/ 0810593 - Filot
2ND LT (1024) = W38T J TCDLUCEY : 0814543 Co-Filot
2ND LT (1034) DIZY, 0703960
F/0 (1035) B HBIT.. T-123007
S/Sgt ° (748 }» Herman F Fuhrman 37501464
S/5et (757 ). Vialter C Vicczorck 26634278
Bzt (612 ). Harion F Minniear 16057526
Sgt (748 ) Lynn Monson 39835637

) 32309501

) 05677826

Sgt (748 Willian Hﬁe,i 23096
eND LT ( S GR. ANT -V H 57782

1

o

5Q CRAN

wyzy 06 0808259 © Pilot

2ND LT (1024) WILLIAM A AB3Z

2ND LT (1024) WALT G FRICE 0814547 Co-Pilot

eXD LT (1034 MYRON &\ 1§ I 0704606 Navigator

oWD LT (1035)  LEONARD 1 RNSEN. 894779 Rombardisr

s/Sgt (748 )  John L Hrhn e 16132156 Enginesr

S/Set (757 )} . David H Wolfe : 12041457 Radio Oor.

Sgt (748 ) Albert K Bercharding . 38713980 Arm. Gunnar

Sgt (748 ) Bernard R Schhsider ' 37288756 loso Gunner

Sgt (612 )  Josaph E Pemental 31137820 Upper Gunner
T/Sgt (631 ) Philip J Murphy : 35288559 , rassenger (Gp Ha)
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GEORGE
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DON L
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SPECIAL ORDERS ) HEADQUARTERS, ARMY AIR FIELD
¢ 3 Harvard, Nebraska
NO. 75 3 15 March 1344

S S

- st e s —

= S : e * : * * *

9. So much of Par 5 80 74 this Hq cs as reads: "LT-COL (2161) WILLIAM H .
HENDRIX 0Q23359" is amended to read: "“LT COL (2161) WILLIAM N HENDRIX 02335%,"

10. So much of Par 7 S0 73 this Hyg ¢s as reads: "A flat pér diem of $7.00 aut"
EM while traveling by ‘air and on TDx**" is amended to read: ."4A flat per diem of
$7.00 auth EM while traveling by airss*,"

11,  So much of Par48‘SO 73 this Hq es as reads: Mi flat per diem of #7,00 auth
EM while traveling by air and on TD#**" is amended to read: "A flat per diem of
$7.00 auth M while traveling by airss*," 3 '

ok Pars 9 and 11 SO 73 this Hgq cs are reVOked.

13, The VOCO on 15 Feb 44 leovtl ne the following named O and B ap crews,
orgns indicated 484 Bomb Gp (H) this sta to proceed by mil acft to A\B Pyote Texas
for training purposes and UCTD to return to AP Harvurd Bebr are effsctive that date
confirmed and made a matter of rscord, it having been impracticable to issue written
orders in advance of travel, A flat per diem of $7.00 auth O while traveling by .
air and $3.00 while on TD in accordance w1+h existing laws and regulations. A flat
per diem of $7.00 auth EM while traveling by air in accordance with existing laws
and regulations, Ap commanders will comply with Z2AF Memo 35-17 dtd 24 Sent 45.

825 BOMB 8Q (H). :
‘Bw24H AIreratt No. 45-7702 °

2ND LT CHARLES O CRANE 0811021 ~ Sgt Jésse F Compton 18077991
2ND LT J P MAXWELL .. 0814510 Sgt James E Conochan 12134945
2ND LT KENNETH F KOVAR 0682342 Sgt Gerald D Patten - 38453030
2ND LT THOMAS J McGUIRE 0686103  Sgt John M Canfield 37505606

o Sgt Jeao P DeCouto LTS 1a.

R-24J Alreraft No. 42-100111

2ND LT EDWARD B MYLLMAKI 0687623 Sgt Stanley W Sheldon 11116435 °
2ND LT JOBEPH- I CZYE 5 0703712 Sgt Harry A Youmans 35050752
2ND LT ROBBRT 4 PAINTER : 0695520 Sgt Raymond S Brombarek 36038586
F/O AUBREY L WILIIAMS T-61186 Sgt  James R Brilhirt 33573273
S/Sgt Stanley W Wynne 19093598 | Sgt James W Broderick 18219057

‘ B-24H iireraft No. 42-52658
CAPTAIN MAX © DUNCAN 0422887 S/Sgk Joseph G Fino 12194289
1ST LT JOSE { S KORNFELD 0422630 §/9gt Franklin B CGomes 12044342 ©
2ND LT MARSHALL € DCW3 4 0806818 Sgt Dwight H Morse 20846531
2§D LT JOHN R BEVIS ' 0651269 Cpl Sanford R Horgan 6336798
T/Sgt Welter C West 6676780 . Pvt Charles R POduOﬂ 34331483



SO #75, Hg, AAF, HN, dtd 15 Mar 44 (contd): A
Par 13 contd: B-24H Aircraft No. 41-29529
2ND LT ROLLEN ‘I PHILTIPS 0677865 §78gt Conrad D Tamea 33014483
2ND LT ROBERT I SCHEAR ' 0753816 . Sgt Pasquale J Barbine 33488774
2ND LT BERNARD L GQ&Q“NST“IW 0703984  Sgt Fred Warner "~ ' | 34685253
F/0 STANLEY' RICHMAN - T-123059 -Spt 10ward J Speth - 32785126
S/Qgt George N Smlth + 31160353 . -Cpl Nilbur D Stltes +16122569 o
: B-24H Adrcraft Ho, 42-52635 L = :
CAPT NATHAN SUTIN . ’ 0789851"5u”/3g Tndrew Toth. 11041397
LSk ARTWU? M‘WKT 0664095 {.T/th Eugene M Servis 14030238
2§D LT KENNZTH'V SCOTT .. 0759825 T/Svt Peroy O Médd . 34099748 . .
2ND LT ROB ?RT J O'REILLY 0695518 . S/%gt Meritte € Shaw . .~ 38113350 . "7
2ND LT GORTON D DARLING 0758544 .. S/Sgt David Miller 6913720
= Be24H Adreraft No. 42-52501 " 5 ol
1ST LT ROBERT W STODDARD 0BT0287 ;. 1/5gk Jemes W Strange 14047685 . 7
1ST LT THADAUS M PHILLIPS 0804727 - Sgt Orville 'L Wagner ABBELIBS
1ST LT CHARLES C MADDOX 0569268 Sgt Raymond 4 Spolnilk 16170194
2ND LT SIDNEY PODRER . 0807924 . 8gt John B Jonnson 54464292
2ND LT EDWARD & KOSIKOWSKY, K 0685803 .. . Sgt Horacs B Cox 18182370
"V»B-Zéﬁ-Aiergﬁf,No. 45-“2(90 il s R
2ND LT STEVENSON B PORTER 0804782 . . 5/52€ Devid P-Dixon - 11105202
2ND LT THOMAS .J- HARRIS . . -0820010 .- Sgt Arthur ‘R uotqlen 32288719
2ND LT BERNARD D BLOOMFIELD ~ 0687926  Sgt Jomes D Bogoess 15377797
F/0 WILLIAM W LLOYD T+ T-122093 - 3gt Josaph H Hee 36340225°
S/Sgt Robert W Flippen 19176660 Sgt William L Nﬁwuon 38296°O5J ﬂ i
B ) B-24H Aiferaft No., 42-52602 e
CAPT JAMES C LANGDON 0425092~ §/5gt Jona T Kinsky 30782524 .
2ND LT LUCKY ¥ MOORHEAD 0686265 °  Sgt lWard L Martin - 39165674
2ND LT RANSOM E ROTH - 0695453 .  Sgt Raymond T Gromer - 18179579
F/0 GEORGE W ADAMS T-1227582  Sgt Clarence P Konertz 16058548
S/Sgt William G Freeman : 39691332  Sgt Robert J Person ; 20620217 .
: ' E v - B-24H Airersft No. 42-7358
CAPT JORL 0 MOBE . 0661231 S/Sgt Don L Saine 18184362
2ND LT- JAMES F BEVARTS JR 0670517 - S/Sgt Bdward I llacFarland Jr14180995
2§D LT RUA' I’ PETTY. .. 0753418 - Sgt Abraham J Aguilar 39277675
2ND LT THOMAS P HENDRY 0703252 Sgt John W Cross 16063321 .
2ND LT D L PENNINGTON : 0695521 Cpl Thomas B Falecigno 31315359
TDN; - 1=5250 P 432-02 A 0425+245 S
Auth ¢ 2AF THX P1736 dtd 7 Mer 4};‘VD Cir 60 dtd 10 Fab 44; VOCO.

14,. 'The VOCO on 15 Feb 44 dwrectlng the xOllOW‘H” named 9/ and EM aﬁ c;ews
orgns 1nd1c°ted 484 Bomb Gp (H) this sta tg proceed by mil acft to Xlamoyordo AAQ
Alamogordo New Hoxico for tralninr‘nurﬂoses and HCTD to rmturn to AAR Haryard HNebr
are effective that date confirmed and made & mattor of record it having been Ame
practicable to issue written orders in advance of travel. A Pl%t per diem of $7.00
auth O while traveling by air and $3,00 while on TD in accordance with ex*srlng laws
and regulations. 4 flat per diem of #7.00 auth Efwhile traveling by air in accord-
anoekwith existing laws and regulations. Ap comanders will comply with ZAF Memo
35-17 dtd 24 Sept 43.

X Loty ; B



S0 76, Hq, ALF, HN, 4

Par 14 contd:

2ND. LT LYNN J CORP-

2ND LT GORDON I HILLMAN

2ND LT JOHN C BROWN

2ND LT FRANKLIN ¢ MATTHEWS

S/Sgh Stanley J Hood

2ND LT CLARENCE B ODLE

2ND LT DAVID L DOUTWRIGHT

ZND LT PRED B FAYARD
2ND LT ARLO R MATNEY
Sgt Willie R Owen Jr

824 RCMB

Q (H

071

Adrcrath

No. 42-7096

0BB3526
0753285
0695407
0686098
6860513
826 BOMB

S/Sgt John B Harris

Sgt Joseph G Blanc Jr
Sgt Leland H Bradley
Cvl Joseph I Beasley

89 (H)

Alrcratt

No. 42-b2689

0810934
0816646
0704121
0695370
34603622

TDN: 1-5250 P 432-02 A 0425-24.

Auth: 2AF TWX P1736 dtd 7 Mar 44; WD

U
* *

*

By order of Lt Colonel WHITE:

OFFICIAL s -

_.‘/{;// ’;{bﬁ*{ﬁ L Q

THBODORE F MIRCZAK
lst Lt., \ir Corps

Adjutant

3 £
M e b,

{/

Sgt Charles D Angelo
Sght Howard Burnett -
Sgt Andrew G Whitsker
Sgt Hewman Me Murtre

Crl Donald E Bowersmith
Cir 60 dtd 10 Feb 44; VOCO.

*

343363978
394578591
35540200
14133118

13008662
16128894
6922076

18201430
36289520

THECDORE F MIRCZAK
1st Lt,, Air Corps

Ad jutent



SPECIAL ORDERS ) HEADQUARTERS, ARMY AIR FIELD
: 3 Harvard, Nebraska
)

NO. 75 15 March 1944

: o < " . e * s * s * i ~ * : : *

§. So much of Par 5 S0 74 this Hq cs as roads: LT-GOL (2161) WILLIAM H .
HENDRIX 023359" is amended to read; "LT COL (2161) WILLLuM N HENDRIX 023350,

10. So much of Par 7 S0 73 this Hq cs as reads: "A flat per diem of $7.00 aut™
- EM while traveling by ‘air and on TD#xx" 1s amended to read: ."A flat per diem of
$7.00 auth ZM while travel*ng by airsss,"

11. So.much of Par 8 S0 73 this Hq cs as reads: -"i flat per diem of 37,00 auth
EM while traveling by air and on TDx*x" is amended to read: "A flat per diem of
$7 00 auth T while travellng by airksx," = '

i Pars 9 and 11 SO 73 this Hq cs-are reVOKCd-

- 13. The VOCO on 15 Feb 44 dlrput1nv the follov1nv named 0 and 3 ap Crews,

orgns indicated 484 Bomb Gp (H) this sta to proceed by mil acft %o A\B Pyoté Texas
for training purposes and UCTD to return to AP Harvord Hebr -are effective that date
confirmed and made a matter of rascord, it having besn impracticable to issue wrlttenn
orders in advance of travel. A flat per diem of $7.00 auth O while traveling by .
air and $3.00 while on TD in accorda nee w1*h existing laws and regulations. a4 flat
per.diem of 37.00 auth @ while traveling by air in accordancs with existing 1aws
and regulations, aAp. commanders will comnly with 2AF Memo 35-17 dtd 24 Sept 43.

825 BOMB SQ (:)_, ki e o
-B=-24H alrcraft No. 44-7702

V2ND LT CH'RLES O CRANE 0811021 . Sgt Jesse F Compton 18077951 "
2ND LT J P MAXWZLL .. . 0814510 | Sgt James E Conochan 12134945
V' 2ND LT KTNNETH F KOViR 0682342 |/Sgt Gerald D Patten 38453030:
V2¥D LT TAMAS J McGUIRB 0686103 “Sgt John M Canfield 37505606
, i : Sgt Joao P DeCouto . 1¥V 17516
B-24J Ailreraft No. 42-100111
) 2ND LT EDW:RD B MYLIMAKI 06R7623  .9gt Stanley W Sheldon 11116435
2ND LT JOSEPH L CZYL Pt 0703712 {Sgt Harry A Youmans 35050752
2ND LT ROBJL X PATRTER . 0695520 | /Sgt Raymond S Brombarek 36038586
VF/0 AUBRZY L WILII:MS T-61186 Sgt James R Brilhirt 33573273
LS/bgt Stanley W Wynne 19093598 Svf_JameS ¥ Broderick 18213057
B-24H Aireraft No. 42-52658 ;
VEAPTAIN MiX B DUNCAN 0422887 5/5g% Joseph G Fino 12154289
V1ST LT JOS EPH S KORNFILD 0422630  1/8/Sgt Franklin B Gomes 12044342 °
V2ND LT MARSHALL C DOW= 0806818 -Sg+ Dwight H HMorse 20846531
V2ND LT JOHN R BEVIS : 0651269. YCpl Sanford R lforgan 6336798 -

T/Sgt Walter C West 6576780 1Evt Charles R Dodson 34331483



- 0. N

SO #75, Hq, A\F, HN, dtd 15 Mar 44 (contd}:

C S A

Par 13 contd: . B-24H Aircraft No. 41-29529 : :
2ND LT ROLLEN 'L PHIELLIPS .. . 0677865 §7Sgt Conrad D Tamea . .- 33014483
OND IT ROBERT I SCHEAR V.~ . 0753816 .|Sgt. Pasquale J Barbine: 33488774
| 2ND LT BERNARD L GQAETFST“IN. 0703984 /Sgt Fred Warnmer “-T° . 34685253 . .
@1 F/0 STANLEY RICHMAN « ' ° 1f¥ﬁ -123059 /Sgt Howard J Spsth - - 32785126 | '
51 s/égt George JF Smlthr\?’ B 31160355 4Cpl Wilbur D Stit_s}f +16122589 i
i B 24‘{ Aireraft No.,. 42 52635 i3y e L
VEAPT NTTHAJ SUTIN = O78983L :.1/5gt Andrew Toth. ¢ ~ - 1104139%
¥1ST LT ARTHUR M V\TTS T 0664095 ;. T/Sgt Bugene M Sérvis 14030248 11 F
L2ND LT KENNZTH:.V SCOTT .. . 0759825 . T/Sut Percy O Meédd S imdagaraR
"2ND LT ROBTRT J O'REILLY = . 0695518 . s/Sgt Heritte C Shaw . 38113350 .. “°*
2ND LT GORTON D DRLING ~ ~ 0758544 .. §/Sgt David Miller o s oy S R
: .o Tt Be24H.Adreraft No. 42-52501 ° g i
»1ST LT ROBZRT W STODDARD -° 0670287 : . T/5g% Jimes W Strange 14047683 - . 7 -
-1ST LT THADAUS M PHILLIPS 0804727 Sgt Orville 'L Wagner 35381765 - 1
“1ST LT CEARLES C MADDOX ~ .- 0569268 . Sgt Reymond 4 Spolnik- 16170194
L2ND LT SIDNEY POD3R . .~ 0807924 . Sgt Jomm B’ Jonnson v 7 34484292 .
,2ND LT EDWARD J“KOSIKOISKV _ 0685803 .. . Sgt Horada B Cox'“ ; . .. 18182370 =
; : R . - B-24H. Alrcraf+ No. 42-82690 =~ B wh oo o
"“2ND LT STEVENSON B PORTER 0804732 - b/agﬁ Tovid P-Dixon .+~ 11105202 °
“2ND LT THOMIS J- HARRIS . .. -0820010 .- Sgt Arthur R notalen 32288719
“2ND LT BERNIRD D BLOOMFIELD ~ = 0687926  Sgt Jomes D Boggess ' 15377797
"F/0 WILLIAM W LLOYD L < \P-122093 3gt Joseph H- Heck - .- 35340225 .,
=S/Sgt Robert W Fllppeni i 19176660 Sgt William L Newsom v - 38296 209
‘ B-24H Aiferaft No, 42-52602 © . - S e
VCAPT J‘w"s © TANGDON , : 0425092 §/Sgt Jomm T Klnsky SR 32782524 e
V2ND LT LUCKY 7 MOORHEAD 0686265 Sgt liard L Martin ¥~ 39165674 .
"2ND LT RANSOM = ROTH - 0695453 . Sgt Reymond T Gromer . - - 18179579
VF/0 GEORGE W ADAMS . T-122752 Sgt Clarence P Konertz 16058548 .
v'S/Sgt William G Freeman i 39691332 Sgt Robert J Person - - 20620217::
: i e B-24H Aireraft No. 42-7358
VCAPT JORL O MOB - T 0661231 ~5/Sgt Don L Saine 18184362
2§D LT J~wrs F “VxQTS JR - 0670517 +4<S/Sgt Edward H MacFarland Jrl4180995
12ND LT RUA L PERIY 5.0 0753418 - ~Sgt Abraham J Aguilar 39277675
,2ND LT THOMAS P HENDRY 0703252  +Sgt John W Cross’ 0 160683328
y2ND LT D L PZINNINGTON ; 0695521  ,Cpl Thomas B Falcigno 31319559 ..

TDN:- - 1-5250 P 432-02 4 0425+24% St
Auth i 2AF TWX P1756 dtd 7 h&r 4L; ‘D Cir "80 dtd 10 FEb 44' VOCO.

14, The VOCO on 15 Feb 44 dwrectlng the ;ollow1n~ named 9. qnd EM qn crews
orgns 1ndlcatcd 484’ BorB Gp (H) this sta to proceed by mil acft to llamogordo‘uJB
Alamogordo New Hexico for tralnmna purpdses. and JCTD to return t8 AAF Haryard Hebr
are effective that date confirmed and made a matt ar of racord, it hav1ng»been ime
practicable to issue written orders in advance of travel, A flat per diem of $7.00
auth 0 while traveling by air and $3,0Q while on “D in accordance with existing laws
and regulations. A flat per diem of $7. Q0. ath EMwhile traveling by air in accord-
ance with existing laws and regulations. Ap comma ndfrs will comply with R2AF lMemo
35-17 dtd 24 Sept 43.

RASEEP 2
~4.



50 #76,

Bar 14 contd:

Hy, AAF, HN, dtd 15 Mar 44

(contd):

824 RCMB SQ (H)

OFFICIAL: '

G/ /
_//4{74%: (}425- U ;1 62 &/L(4"£’7
THEODORE F MIRCZAK /
ds® Lt., ir Corps

_—

ud(]ut"nt

f
!

B-24E Aircraft No. 42-7096 , :
»2ND_ LT LYNN J CORP- : ~ 0683526 S/Sgt John B HarrlsL g 34336978
~“2ND 1T GORDON F HILLMAN 0753285 Sgt Joseph G Blane Jr« 39457851
“2WD LT JOHN C BROWN 0695407 Sgt Leland H Bradley »~ - 35540900 = .
“2ND LT FRWKLIN C MATTHEWS 0686098 Col Joseph I Beasley .~ 14133118 -
LS/Sgt Stanloy J Hood 6860513 : ;
s 826 BOWB 80 (H).
: : B-24H Aircraft No. 42-52€89
~ 2ND LT CLAR®NCE B ODLE 0810934 Sgt Charles D Angelo ! 13008652
_"2ND LT DAVID L DOUTWRIGHT 0816646 Sgt Howard Burnett- 16128894
L-2ND LT FRED 2 FAYARD 0704121 Sgt Andrew G Whitaker - 6922076
" 2ND LT ARLO R MATNEY 0695370 Sgt Newnan Me Murtre - 18201430
L.Sgt Willie R Owen Jr 34603522 Col Donald E Bowersmith - 35289520
TDN: 1-5250 P 432-02 A 0425-24. '
Auth: 2AF THX P1736 dtd 7 Mar 44; "D Cir 60 dtd 10 Feb 4 VOCG
* 2 * ' y * * *
* By order of Lt Colonel WHITZ: ;
THZODORE F MIRCZaK

1st Lu., Air COI'pS

Ad jutent
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